wALIKN. "
o 1001w

BES8040TOPJB

MO-800 frmE | ..
model M0-804-0D4

SE—FKEtF —s—nv o>

Single Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model MO-814_8p4

E—FeF—si—av 2

Two-Needle, Overedging Industrial Sewing Machine

model M0-81 6-DD4

-2246)

E-mail:sewing@sewingmachine.com

www sewingmachine.com
1-800-4BOBBIN (1-800-426

R e ot -

Safety Stitch Industrial Sewing Machine

Southeast Sewing Products

2581 Piedmont Rd.
Atlanta Ga. 30324

'PARTS BC(

e

. TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL GO., LTD.







"

T 0 T R e R

HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS BOOK

1. As a basic principle, this parts book is divided into various sections according to the functions of respective parts.
2. The part numbers of parts shown in the figure indicate the corresponding numbers(Ref.Na.} shown by the Index.
3. Explanation of codes

1 () = mark . --.. Means this part is changed from the previous parts boak.

@ 901 .....oeeene... refer 10 “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2} Codes on the “E.C. [Engineering change}” column
O A0/74. Added from October, 1974
Z DA/75. ... Obsoleted from January, 1975
& When D.lobsoleted} and A.{added) are indicated together
D.12/74
A.12/74)

(& When previous parts (Obsoleted part) and new parts (Added parts) are nat interchangeabie with each other:
In this case, even obsoleted parts{D.) can be ardered with the obsoleted part number, so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

(Exampile)
ﬁf" Nate Part No. Description E.C. ';:;
2 & B ZEE R & 3 wR
1 % B1401-100-000 Needle bar 'D.12/74 ] Ny — -
11 = B1401-100-000-A Needle bar LAI2/74 A — 1

) In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeabie with each other:
In this case the new part number is replaced on the "&b (Japanese” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new
part number,;

(Example)
Elzf.- Note Part No. Description E.C. ‘gg:_'
EEL £h E2 EHEEH s # i

1 = 81105200000 Frame cover "D.12/74) B1105-300-000 -
‘ i
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover L&l?_/][fl_} T L— AP s— 1

4 C.3/75 ..eo....... This indicates error was discovered in March, 1975 and so it was corrected to a new part number.
Please note that in this case, the corrected part number is shown in the part number column and the wrong part

e

number is shown in the ' dh&lJapanese” column, so please order by the correct part number.

(Example)
Ref. i Amt.
No. MNote Part No, Description E.C. Hg:l'
= &h * EEEA AR # E-8 o
1 = B1105500-000 Frame cover C.3/75 _Briossse-000 1
T
Correct No. Wrong No.
5, M.B/75 .............. The amount required is changed from March, 1975
The new amount required is shown in the “Amt. Req.” column.
3) Codes on the “Amt. Req.” column
2 e Indicates amount required is 2.
2520 ... Indicates length in meters. (unit is meter)
3\ T IO I'ndicates parts obsoleted from the parts book.
A1) ORI Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.
Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 £ in Japanese, in the “Description” column.
{Example)
il?)f_- No_te Part No. Description E.C. ’ggg_'
ERD &h F EEFR £ =4 # 1
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame cover[asm] Tl LA
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover Tl— A= (1)
12 55-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=2.8 kXA | 1764-40 L =2.8 (2)
L 5 B 1 b A 14 3 6 H A8 3 4 S 506 5o 8 8 5 0 08 0 e om B8 o eomg r s s e g
;
When Ordering The Spare Parts: :
. _ . ;
In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts to you, please clearly state when ordering the corresponding PART ]
NUMBER (e.g. B1109-012-A00) and also the PARTS BOOK NUMBER (e.g. 001001, given at the top right of the i
i
cover} or the MACHINE SERIAL NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed. i
1
B ) L T 8 8 58 0 8D 8 k8 8 < o B 6 40 8 o s




B T e

] >
=07y IoDRH
o Z@ei—y Ty Zit, HMALE LT, MR C3MI N BIEES> 60 > TH N 4
2. DRI AHMHOSEFR. Do To s Ne(Ret. No) CET A1 Fu 2R I2LaT. TNRBI AN T .
3. S HNE8

1} xR MORES

S+ 3 =1 LR PP PP PRRER BBl S — 7y 2B TSEFEaR-aRAmE®HEL £+,
(VAN S + ] EETR TR SRR N—LTFo VFIRT ONBAASEMRL T T &L,
2) "TE®ER" MORS
AL 10/ TAeeees 19743F (0B £ hBM & fu iz,
o B S R 19758 | B L NDAHIBE & LD,
3 D. (HIBR). AL (GBM) AEEL THIBS.
D. 12/74
AL |2/'74)

2, BRSO EBRMESL CHBAOERS
TOBEGHIEE (D) SN RBTLHEIX T2 I TH4 6. TWFRIL IO, THSOSLABIRL THIET T &L,

[15))
Eif_' Note Part No. Description E.C. ';r:(;
PEED £ & r’%‘gfﬁ_ﬁ_“ & £ Eog
1 b B1401-100-000 MNeedlie bar : D.12/74 o) — =
1-1 o« B1401-100-000-A Needle bar 1 A.12/74J| [ 1
b SMAOHRBESH I BEOETE
IoEER. BEEOHNEGEMIENC S LRI ILVABEI<RRALTENITOT, FLOSBTEET & .
[#1)
Ref. L Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Req.
IR & * TWER i

& #
t t B1105200-000 Frame cover E-D. 1 2,’74_: B1105-300-000 -

| j
o B1105-300-000 Frame cover LA2/74 | Pl — LN — 1
M C 3775 e 197SsE 3 A IS B O I AHMFBEAL f-%. EL VWS BICITTE & L,
IOBFRESEMIELC-RELS. MAXLEMOCMBCORBS»TRAL THN T T T,
ELVRETHEEITF &4,

(3]
Ref. A Amt.
No. Note Part No. Description E.C. Reaq.
EER 5 & HWER Ak # s
1 = [B1105-500-000 Frame cover €.3/75 _BTI0S-600:000 1
1 1
IE L& B> T -
B M. 5775 oo 1975 S B L N WA BT w70,
COREHMMUEHL CKBIERLCHN 2T,
3) MR WMoiis .
. 2 g0 iR. ZMEAEFTLLE T
Z 2.0 o BE, 2X4—bExFRbLESF, (BEAER<—bTT)
3 e DN — T I SHREE SRS TY .
4 (1) HASESA = MAL L T 5 FERSL AT L F ¢
FHER SR (L SA BT T Tasm,"FIZXT o = L THN &
(&)
EIZT.. Note Part No. Description E.C. ggg
SERC E & EWER & & f:8 4
10 B1105-900-0A0 Frame caverm L —hLheN— |23 1
1 B1105-900-000 Frame cover Z— LB — (1)
12 $5-8110310-5P Screw 11/64-40 |.=2.8 bo# it 11/64-40 L =28 (2)

et e £ 6 £ € 3 € 8§22 8§ e e e 8 S 58 8 5 B AR KA SR Y S8 8 b e i e
HENMEXDEOMEEER

IhA—=y Ty FCRHEIATV2HANRR 2 EXNF 3. BEOBFS(FH A (X, B1109-012-A00) THENTF &
L. BOE T HED AN - 7y 2 DERES(RESLE. BIA X, No. 0010-01)X (3, BHEES 4 HBKTEIT A (L
=TT,

RO GO—FyEFTIILLBEE» SN FTOTIITHT XL,

I R A e T L e € s i 3 B 8 B e e S e B i ey e B B o B A B B R I e e e e R B B 8 oy B B A S T A @ B S B e S A

;
;
¢
¢
{
/
;




10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

CONTENTS

-B R

FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

= BB RO ) 1
FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

ZUl—ABBRO2) . 3
CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS

EBRAR 5
NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

B BRIk . L 7
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)

e G 9
FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

e G 11
UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

EN— ST —SBRR 13

SERAM-ABRMO-8I6E) ... . 15
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)

B (1 ) 16
PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)

BIBAR(2) 17
THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

REFBIR. 19
UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

EXRCTFARME 21
OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

MBI, 23
SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

SERTF =TGR 25
FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

ERRTF—TABME 26
THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)
 RMEREBMGROSAERERGE) 27
EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR KNIT FABRIC TYPE (For MO-804, MO-814)

MZ A THRER (MO-804, MO-814) - v, 29

NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS
R 30




TL—LEE (1)

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

S ETm g



1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1)

Ref.
No.

oW N =

o~ o,

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
a7

38
39

40
41

a2
43
44
a5
46
a7
48

Note
Ea

ey
o
201
L
&m

Part No.

& &
B1102-704-000
55-6152440-5P
55-6153040-5P
B1505-804-000
P5-0400182-K0O
81522-804-000
S5-7091110-5P
B1148-804-0G0
B1131-804-000
55-80380410-5P
WZ-0430200-KH
B1130-804-000
B1132-804-000
55-4080610-SP
B1130-804-0A0
81130-816-CA0
81156-804-000
WP-0501016-5C
S58-7090710-SL
B1144-804-000-A
B1145-804-000-A
$5-4090610-5P
B1151-804-000
B1111-804-000
$5-6090630-SP
55-B120740-5P
NS-6120310-SP
B1112-804-000-B
B1114-804-00A
WP-0371016-SD
55-4090610-SP
NS-6090310-5P
S8-7091110-5P
B1117-704-000
55-70905620-5P
B1115-704-0A0
55-7090520-35P
$5-7090910-5P
B1179-552-000
S$5-6090670-TP
B1116-804-000
B1108-704-000
B1110-804-000
B1151-7Q04-000
B1154-704-000
B1123-804-000-A
WP-0751576-5D
WS-0822010-KP
N5-6680410-5P

Note .3z2° ©O01...

Description

Side cover
Screw 15/64-28 L=23.5
Screw 15/64-28 L=30.0
Hinge shaft

Springpindx18 .. ... .. .. ... ......

Stopper
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5
Cloth slide plate

Pin o

Screw 9/64-40 L=3.5
Waved washer
Face plate cover
Spring
Screw 1/8-44 L=6.4
Face plate cover asm.
Face piate cover asm.
Safety plate .
Washer 5.0 x 10.5 x 1.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8
Cover
Gasket
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Eccentric bushing
Side cover
Screw 3/64-40 L=6.0
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0
Nut 3/16-28
Cloth plate
Cloth plate side cover
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Nut 9/64-40
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5
Cloth plate stopper
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Stopper spring asm.
Screw 9/64-40 L=4.5
Screw 9/64-40 L=38.5
Rubber plug
Screw 9/64-10 £ =6.0
Cloth plate washer
Feed mechanism cover
Gasket
Vibration-proof plug
Spacer
Screw stud
Washer 7.6 x 190 x 1.5
Spring washer
Nut ©/32-28

Special order part

................... A

VTR e Fr i
=g
(g
D.4/79 P5-0400182-KQ

A4/ ATULTEL 4X118
FHI 7T A buii—
9 B64-40

E@ =S =
RAANIA =

[
D7/79 F3iHiedhHx
A oA RPN —
A BAIN—
+ N
AL A ZHI—
A A BHIN—
s IHI—
LSH¥HFE 5.0

EROE B

6hIT+ b+
E-
EZ¥HT
FAg Y

g1 = = 7

E@ -
E@ 1 =
Tr O XeuT

EZ % 8/64-40

E O
42008
F2)IE

F 12—k
o 27 v = 3
N

HHRETER S

15.64-28
15 €4-28

9:64-40

1/8-44

Ik T E L 9°64-40
vaATUT Fa-tuyTdE T4H
aFTUDTF Fa—vUTF IR F
9.64-40
BV AT g
RXR/HEA I AHIN—
EZ R 9:64-40
X FRL 3716-28
3/16-28
RAEC I THIN-—
3.7-8.0 -1
9.64-40
E8HTF v b 964-40
weESTEL 96440
X/SZFA b=
9. 64-40
RAGEL Ak uyn—iix
9 64-40
9./64-40

RAFT K=t
XSEA K=t

7.5
8.2-150 2
SH7Fw+ 932-28

JL—LEE (1)

Amt.
Req.
ueg

- a g —

L-4.5

TE L.
4.5
8.5 .. ..

1.5 .o

(o)
o
B I T = B e N T Y LT L S A TP



2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) JL— L% (2)




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)

Ref. L Amt.
Note Part No. Description E.C.
No. a Req.
3 i o & TEER o k4 HE
1 B1107-804-000 Upper cover . . .. L L L 5 T 1
2 $8-6122510-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=15.0 . .. . ... ... ESRS 316-28 L 15 . .. 2
3 B1124-804-000 Thread guide {smalll « .« « « o oo TRIF 3
4 B1105-804-000 Oilcap .. .. . e F i —aAFTF TAa 1
b B1106-804-000 Gasket . . ... Fo4 A FF ek e 1
6 55-6121010-5P Screw 3/16-28 L=10.0 P ESEY 3416-28 L 10 - o - e 4
7 B1103-804-000-A  Topcover . .. oL Lo R e A~ 1
8 B1104-804-000 Topgasket ... L L L R e A B A 1
g SS-9151210-TP Bolt (15/64-28 L=11.8} J 6EH7FENE 156428 L 11.8 .. - - 1
10 B1150-804-000 Thread guide . . . . . . ..o L A RIF (HEAT 2
11 B1166-122-000 Rubber cap . . . oo LRI ATF IR xS 2
12 B1146-804-000 Rubber Cap (7). . . .. . . oo JbFx w7 (D=7) oo 1
13 55-6090540-5pP Screw 9/64-40 =50 . .. ... Lo LSl 96440 L—-5- ... ... 1
14 B1142-304-000 Oii shield retaining plate . . . . _ . ..o LY T L 1
15 $5.7090710-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=6.8 . . .. THETRY 964-40 L 6.8 . . ... 1
16 B1141-804-000 Qitshield .. ..o Ao FIZTLxUSLSE L 1
17 B1153-704-000 Rubber plug . .. .o A—Fk—Hh HBHIIVY FFxrou L 1
18 55-7091110-5P Screw 9/64-40 | -10.5 TAEZ XY 89:64-40 L -105 ... .. 1
19 B3524-804-000 Otl wick 2 B e 1
20 B1135-804-000 Belt guide plate . . .. ... .. NIk FTeECR 1
21 55-6121050-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=95 . .. ... EZ>4L 3716-28 L 9.5 ... ... .. 2
22 B1120-804-000-A Looper cover stopper plate E Y | P A Rt R A T G NV S ] 1
23 55-6090630-5P Screw 9/64-40 1L=6.0 . .. ..o L ES+Y 9/64-40 L — 5 2
24 81119-804-000-A  LoCper cover . . . .. . . ... — I —Fri— o 1
25 <02 B1121-704-000 Chip guard cover . . . . . . . ... RATAIN— . 1
26 ¢ 03 B1121-714-000 Chip guard cover e e e RS THIN— . 1
27 S5-5090610-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . . .. .. ... FZ X EY 09/64-40 L - § 2
28 <04 B1121-716-000 Chip guard €over . . e RATIHIN— 1
29 B1155-704-000 Looper cover stopper pin .. . ... oo =B — T pRViIN—EL L. 1
30 B1114-704-000-A Looper cover Ninge pin < « <« « « oo i W—IN—Hiv— BT L 1
31 55-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 1L=3.6 . .. .. .. ... ... ..., FXFIL O11/84-40 L 3.5 ... ... 1
32 B1140-716-000 Spring . ... Je— N —HN—  NE L 1
33 B1118-704-000-A Looper cover bracket . . . . . ... ... ... . ... W—IN—FhIN— wH 4 1
34 WP-0371016-5D Washer 3.7 x8.0x1.0 .. ... ... ... .. ...... ESHHT 3780~ 1 2
356 58-7091110-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5 . . . ... ... L. wHhkeETx 9s/64-40 L -10.5 2
36 B2526-704-000 Lower looper thread guide L B — Y A RTFT T . e 1
37 B2527-704-000 Lawer looper thread guide retainer . . . . . . . .. . ... RNL—/N A RTLFT EF T4 1
38 55-6090520-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=5.0 . .. ... .. ... EZFxL 9/64-40 L -5 . ... ... .. 1
38 55-6090630-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 .. .. . ... ... ... TR Y 9/64-40 L=6 - ... ... .. 2
40 B2529-704-C00 Gasket . ..o N—IN HAFK ZX2KR—a8 X2 F ... 1
41 B1122-704-008B Looper cover stopper spring C.7/78 B1122-704-000-A . . . .. ... ..... .. 1
42 55-6090630-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . .. ... ..o ESFL 964-40 L 0B . ... ... 2
43 B2523-704-0A0 Looper guide oil shield plate asm. . . .. . .. ... ... N—iN HAK -2 I . 1
44 B2530-704-000 Upper lcoper shaft rubber ring . . . .. .. ... ... oLy NI L Ry B WAy P A ]
45 B2525-704000 Upper looper thread guide (right) . . . .. . .. .. ... FAFEIPECUL S N P S G-I - 1
46 S55-7090850-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=B.0 . . .. ... ... ... TibEZEY 96440 L=-8 ... ... 1
47 S55-6090630-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 EZFL 98440 L—§ ... .. ... .. 4
48 B8217-804-000-A Cooling fan LA¥ o7 7o 1
49 B8216-804-0A0-A Fan shaft screwasm. . . . . . . . . . P R B S 1
50 CQ-3030000-00 Oibwick .0 L T (0.1}
51 B8220-804-000 Washer ... v uiw— L. 1
52 B8221-804-0A0 Collarasm. . . . .o T2 ri A= L. i
53 S5-8150610-SP SCrew .o bAFL
54 05 B8222-804-000 Cover  « . . L% 2 20 hii— 1
556 05 $5-6121050-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=8.5 . ... ... ES5xi 346-28 L 9.5 2
56 B58214-704-000 Qilreserveir . . .. .. TFZOEA 1
57 B8219-125-000 Oildrain cap gasket . . ... .. ... L. NAITFTFTE Nux 1
58 55-6741010-SP Screw 3/8-28 L=10.0 . . ... ... 2Ry 37828 L 10 1
59 B8215-704-000 Oil reservoir gasket . . . .o TITT A aNuxL . 1
60 B8228-125-000 Oil reservoir magnet . . . . . . . ... L. D, 1/79 . ¥irv o —
Note. .+.¢ 2 02...For MC-804 MO - 8048
03, . .For MO 814 MO- 814
. 04.. For MO 816 MO-816F

705.....Not needed when belt cover used

NI b AN —FREOBEESIEITH



EapaF

3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS




3. CRANKSHAFT COMPONENTS -

f.
Re Note

N Part No.
iR B B
1 $06 B1214-704-000
2 $06 85-7091110-SP
3 £ 04 B1214-716-000
4 ¢ 04 S5-6090810-5P
5 ¢ 04 B1215-816-000
6 B1219-804-000
7 B1215-804-000
8 B1213-804-000-A
9 $5-8120740-5P
10 $06 B1201-804-000-B
11 {04 B1201-816-000-B
12 B4101-804-0A0
13 $5-711G710-8P
14 SD-0450701-TP
15 B1401-804-0A0
16 $$-7110710-8P
17 $D-0450701-TP
i8 $04 B2116-816-0A0
19 SD-0450701-TP
20 B2526-804-000
21 $5-7110910-TP
22 206 B2503-804-0A0
23 SD-0450701-TP
24 B2526-804-000
25 55-7110910-TP
26 $06 $59121210-TP
27 B2502-804-0A0
28 $D-0450701-TP
29 B2526-804-000
30 SS-7110210-TP
a1 $5-9121210-TP
32 B1217-804-000
33 §$-6080810-5P
34 B1212-704-000
35 B1211-804-000
36 RC-1401213-KP
37 B1210-804-000
38 WZ -2640310-KH
39 B1204-704-000
40 B1207-804-000
41 B1206-704-000
42 R(O-4453001-00
43 TA-0290301-M0D
44 $5-6121610-TP
45 81203-704-000
46 S8-8151150-SP
47 WP-0612056-SD
48 $5-7151330-5P
Note ;%38 <04....
G 06.....
i

Description

Crank shaft bushing (D}
Screw 9/64-40 L=105
Crank shaft bushing {D}
Screw 9/64-40 L=7.5
Feit
Gasket ... L.
Ball bearing (D)
Crank shaft bushing (C}
Screw 3/16-28 L=7.0
Crank shaft
Crank shaft .
Knife driving rod asm.
Screw 11/64-40 (=7.0
Hinge screw

Connectingrodasm. . . ... .. ... ... ..

Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0
Hinge screw

Lower looper driving ball arm asm

Hinge screw
Stopper

Screw 11/64-40 L=8.5 .
Lower iooper driving bali arm asm.

Hinge screw
Stopper

Screw 11/64-40 L-8.5
Bolt {3/16-28 L=12.0}

Upper looper driving bali arm asm.

Hinge screw

Stopper ., ... ...
Screw 11/64-40 L=85 . . . ...
Bolt {3/16-28) L=12.0). . .. . .

Counterweight
Screw 1/8-44 L.=8.0
Bearing retainer
Bearing (B} for crank shaft
Snap ring
Bearing {A) for crank shatt .
Waved washer 26.4 x 339 x 35
Bearing slesve
Felt . ... ..,
Spring retainer
Rubber ring
Plug 289 x 32 L=3.0
Screw 3/16-28 L=156.5
Hand wheel
Screw 15/64-28 L=10.5
Washer 6.1 x 18.5 x 2.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=13.0

For MO -816
For MG -804, MO 814

gt 1 ]ESEER
EcC. Amit.
THER n nea
[a]=] % ﬁi
.............. DAL .o
.............. b Tr 968440 L 1005 . ..... 3
.............. DARM oo 1
.............. EZ7% 964-40 L -7.5 3
.............. DX&JI FINLRrUYLF 1
.............. DX ZMN N X L 1
.............. VT K= NFI.5 D 1
.............. CARIL 1
.............. kst R 3716-28 L -7 . 1
.............. a1l 1
AT 1
.............. TOAZ aAw kKo g3 1
.............. TIEZHRI Nse4-40 L 7. i1
.............. Fxi D 4850 H-7.0 (2)
A e i R 2 S 1
Tl T2 118440 L— 7. . ... .. )
B D—4.50 H 7.0 ... . ... . 2}
.............. PEN—IN BTIT R 1
.............. HLxi D-450 H 7.0 {4)
B = R O I S {1}
wHIETRL 1156440 L BE ... (1)
............ RN—IY BRIYF 23 1
.............. Flx D—-450 H 7.0 (4}
.............. J—/¥0Ow K 7L KX (1)
_____________ FAEZTRLY O11/64-40 L 8.5 ., . ... (1)
.............. GHTFKILE 396-28 L 135 . ... (1)
AR AN A R A B 1
L FRL D 450 H=7.0 ... ... .. 14)
.............. e = B P o S € §
.............. FhEZRL 1164-40 L 8.5 ... (1)
........... L. B8HA7FEN 3/16-28 L 135 (1)
......... C.1/79 JUFCAEL 00 -
......... D.1/79 £33 {844 L-—3 —
.............. F—=Ilb NFYLT a7 1
.............. A dH— NFTYL4 B 1
.............. CHz rx72 1
.............. a2 T R NTFYLGF A 1
FIHAEFYHFT 26.4-33.9.3.5 ... . 1
.............. N )
.............. i L 1
.............. AR AT S i (-
.............. QUXF . 1
.............. bALL 2.9-3.2 L—a3 .. ... .. .. 1
.............. EoxY 37628 L 155 .. ... ... 3
.............. INZZTNT 1
.............. hA R 15/84-28 L—10.5 .. . . . ... . Z2
.............. EFZHHL 611852 . ... ... 1
.............. TILEZT R 15/64-28 L ~13 1
MC-816M8
MO- 804, MO-814H



4, NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

MO-816-DD4

4]

FER BRI




4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS 24 ER B L A (%
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. g5 0 EFEA a Reg.

o on o £z HE
1 81409-804-0A0-A Needle driving shaftasm ., . .. .. ... .. ... .... N G RV g3 1
2 B3511-704-000 Qilfelt . NYARE—S Tk 0.1
3 B3512-704-00B Qilwick ... D I TP 0.1
4 81414-804-000 Oilcap . . ... . D.7/79 11617505 - « « « ex ve v v v o n v —
116-17505 OHcap . . . e e AT Ny g r—Lu FTITZT TR (1)
5 TA-0180401-MO  Plug 1.8 x 2.1 L=43 . .. .. . .. .. P AR 18520 L—=4.3 «oorn. {1
6 B3510-704-000 Qitfelt . . . e NG K—U9 TFINk {(F3) (0.1}
7 B3511-704-C00 Gilfelt . e e e PN e A e s e e S {0.1)
8 B1433-804-000 Oilseal ring . .. .. ... e AN R A —I e 1
9 B1403-804-000-A Bushing, frant . . L L L. N} K= I XA 1
10 55-6121020-5P Screw 3/16-281L=9.5 . .. .. . ... ... EZx 349628 L-9.5 ... 1
11 B3525-704-000 Qilfelt e DY E— wIT AR ZTHk i
12 CS-1201010-SH Thrust collar asm. . .. ... ... AFZA b4y D=12.0 W=10 %3 1
13 SS-8660610-TP Screw 1/4-40 L=6.0 . .. . ... ..., ... ... B AZRY 1/4-40 L - B - e e (2)
14 B1402-804-0A0 Forked crank asm. ., .. .., . ... .. ... ... ... FEITR TSI Lo i
156 $5.9151210-TP Bolt (15/64-28 L=11.8) . ... ... ... ....... 6H7H,LF 15/64-28 L—11.8 1
16 B1612-804-CAC Crank pinasm. {C) . ... ... .. ....... D.1/79 B1612-804-COC . . . . .. .. . ... ... .. _
16-1 B1612-804-C00 Crank pin (C) ., ., . ... ... ...... .. A1/79 #7722 7TR TS0 C..o. L. 1
17 CQ-2020000-00 Oilwick .. o D.1/79 S e e —
18 ¢ 07 B1406-804-000 Stopring L e N T R—=g kX 1
19 B1404-804-00B Bearing . L e e e e e e N P R=0 NTYLT 1
20 B1405-804-000 Outer sleeve ., . e AN N 2 Y 2 Ny B, 1
21 B1413-804-000 Washer . NP RE=D WhHER oo 2
22 55-6090630-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 . . ... . ... .. .. ... E>F%L 95440 L -6 ... 1
23 B1421-704-0A0 Needle clamp guide shaftasm. ., . ... ... ... .. FANVIN SOF S LA ol (i K3 1
24 SQ-1110401-MZ  Connecting sCrew . . . . . . o v it e i e e (i VA S O ARVE 5 S (1)
25 B3517-704-000 Oil wick tube . .. ... Lo NI KA T AaF— L ynNAaT (1
26 5Q-1120451-MZ ConNnecting screw . . o v v e e e e e e BT VEST {1}
27 €Q-2020000-00 Oilwick e e o (0.2
28 WP-0850002-SP Washer 85 x18.0x1.6 ... . ... .. ... ... .... o AHFE 8.5-~180-1.6 . ... ... 1
29 WS-0822010-KP Spring washer . ... L INFH AR B.2<15.0«2 (0. ... 1
a0 58-9703413-CP Bolt (5/16-24 L=34.0) .. ... ... ... . ... ... 8Hv KN+ 516724 L 34 1
31 B1412-716-000-A Needleclampbase . . . ... ... . ... .. ...... INRXE . 1
32 S$S-8080410-TP Screw 1/8-44 L=35 . .. ... ... ... .. kXL 1/8-44 L-—-3.5 ... ..... 1
33 WP-0371016-5D Washer 3.7 x80x1.0 . ... ... ... ... ... EZHAF 3.7XB.0=x1 L L. 1
34 B1426-704-000 Needle thread tension disc . . . . . .. . . .. ... ... N N Fa-—A4FZ . 1
35 B1423-704-000 Upper plate e e N RFHLT L 1
36 B1424-804-000 SPFING o e e e e e e NYK—FoLEL A bFa—3i R 1
37 $02 B1427-804-000 Hinge screw . . . . . . ... e N Fa—Srm HFLxRI . 1
38 B1435-804-000 Needleclamp . . . .. .. . ... ... AV N NUREX 1
39 002 S5-8110410-TP Screw 11/644G L=3.5 ., ., .. . ... . 0. kAFL 11/64-40 L =35 , ., .. ... 1

3—540 ¢ 02 SS-8080310-TP Screw 1/8-44 L.=28 . .. .. ... rXA R 1/8-44 L 2.8 1
41 ©04 MDC-270B1100 Needle DC x 27 #11 . AN DCX27 11 L 1
42 <03 B1420-716-000 Needleclamp . . . . ... ... Vo —Hh MU EA D oL L. 1
43 <08 B1420-714-B0O Needle clamp . . . . .. . . ... ... e ;Y A A R = 1

@44 08 $$-8080410-TP  Screw 1/8-44 L=3.5 BARY 17844 L-3.5 ..., ... . 2
45 MDC-270B1100 Needle DC x 27 211 . . .. ... . oo AN DCX27 #11 2
46 B1422-804-TAQ Pinasm. (C) . .. . e 7= HAE e L. 1
47 €Q-2020000-00 Oilwick e B {0.1)
48 B1432-804-000 Pincover L. o A R A Sl = (2)
49 55-6090420-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=4.0 ... .. ... ... .. .. .... EZ%% 964-40 L 4 ... 1
50 B1410-804-000 Needle driving lever . . . .. .. .. ... ... .. ... IR =N — 1
51 <07 B1412-804-000 Quter sleeve . . . . . e E R e P A T . 1
52 B1411-804-800 Bearing (BY .. ... N K= — ~NFULG B 1
53 B1416-804-0A0 Needle driving tever shaft . . . . . ... ... ... ... Ny GR—LSN=T o]
54 CQ-3030000-00 Qilwick e N t0.1}
55 B1417-804-000 Bushing . .. . A L A Sl A - | 1
56 S8-81515650-5P Screw 15/64-28 L=15.0 ., ., ... ... ... .. .. bAZL 15/64-28 L- 15 ... 1
57 CS-087081A-SH  Thrusteollar asm. . . . . v oo e e e AZA b4 D-873 W 8 73 1
58 SS-6110420-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=4.8 . . ... ... ... ........ EZR 1176440 L 48 L. {2

Note ;13- <02....For MO - 804 MO- 804 8
¢03....For MO -814 MO-814F
¢04....For MO - 816 MO-816H
{07.....8electing part for fit tolerance BMIRAA SR
£ 08.....,For MO -814, MQ - 816 MO-814, MO-816H

8 —
b ————




X4BE (1)

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) |




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) '

f.
Re Note

No. 7
s

QOGJ\IO'.\Q’(J-&MI\)-—‘
.y

26 ©07
27
28
29
30
31
32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

Part No.
= &

B1125-804-000
B1614-804-000
B1611-804-0A0
S59151210-TP
B1612-804-CAQD
B1612-804-C00
€Q-2020000-00
B1619-804-000
B1620-804-000
B2107-816-000
S5-6121220-TP
B1616-804-0A0-A
B1616-804-000-A
556121220-TP
B1617-804-000
B1618-804-000
B1667-804-000
NS-6120310-5p
CS-095081B-5H
55-8110410-5P
§5-6121020-5p
B1615-804-000
B1613-804-0A0
B1613-804-000
CQ-2020000-00
§8-7110710-5P
B16G1-804-0B0
B1610-804-000
B1809-804-Cc00
B1666-704-000
§$5-4060310-5P
§5-8620410-TMm
B1665-704-000
S5-6110650-TP
B1604-704-000
B1607-704-000
PS03NN132-KH
B1606-704-000
5D-0260271-5P
B1605-704-000
§5-6110710-TP
55-8110750-5p
B1623-804-0A0
CQ-2000000-00
B1651-704-000
B1654-704-000
85-7151550-5p
B1652-704-000
B1650-704-000

1% ¢ BAR
Description E.C.

TFEA & &
Metalcap . . .. I R R R A
Feed rocker shaft bushing, front . FOVGT I AAN .
Forked linkasm. . . . AU TZaRvRYLT o E ...,
Bolt (15/64-28 L=11.8) BhTHENE 15/64-28 L 118 .. . ...
Crank pinasm. {(C} . . . D.1/79 B1612-804-CO0- . - - . .« .. ...
Crankpinich ... ... . . .. ... A9 FoUTawy BSLa9vL .
Oilwick D179 a0 L
Feedlink . . .. ... . ..., . .. .. D i L B )
Collar .. vaF Ty EhS— .
Washer far chain looper rod Ay kK W¥hHx o
Screw 3/168-28 L=115 EZ%Y 371628 L-11.5 ... . ...,
Feed rockerasm. ., . . . .. AT iV B I R - S
Feedrocker .. .. ... .. . . aF Ty F o
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5 EZxY 3/16-28 L 11.5
Pin PaAT) oFE oL L
Washer MB/78 L 171 &y WA oo
Washer (B) . .. ... ... ... . .. . ABITE Ya2FA TV BF xR
Nues/te-2s L 6T F b 3628 ...,
Thrust collar asen. AZA LT D 953 W.8 43
Screw (11/6440 L=6.5) . . MARL 1176440 L-86.5 . ... ....
Screw3/1é-28L=95 . EZ &Y 371628 L=95 .........
Feed rocker shaft bushing, rear ., ATV sLoxan o,
Rocker shaftasm. . = D.4/79 B1613-804-000................ .
Rockershaft . . . . . . A4i1g Aoy
Oitwick DAT9 2o o
Screw11/6440L=70 ., 7 Vil T 2L 11/64-40 L 7o ..
Feed eccentric body asm. " AvVha UEs w0
Crank rod F2U vSesa.r L
Bearing o0 Ao NTULG
Lock screw presser plate 47U Ovvixy Frvxre
Screw 3/32L~25 T FNRLD B/3256 L-25 ., .
Screw3/1632 L= e 36-32 L o4
Feed lock plate .~ F7YU Qurrs
Screw 11/64-40 L=55 " EZRL 11/64-40 L 5.5
Ratchetpawl TEI R L
Feed regulatingpin D.7/79 PS0300132-KH
Sering pin AT ATULTes
Ratchetpawlspring TFEFI N AYITNE
Hinge screw D=2.60 H=27 " FLFY D-260 H-27 ..,.... .
Ratchergear . 7T SFDuR o E¥F—
Screw 11/6440L-65 EZFY 16440 L-6.5 .. ..., ..
screw 11/64401L=65 bR E L 11784-4D =6. 5
Slideblock asm. T Ya=fAuy pogw sz
Oifwick . A
Pelt L FrdrRE TINN L
Washer L F LKL LHy
Serew NIbEZRL 15/64-28 L _145 ... ..
Sering A
Pushbuttonstud T R e

WIRA A S ER

Note ;isp: & 07.....Selecting part far fit tolerance




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2) = BIR (2)




6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)

Re

No.

0~ OO0 s W =

54
55
56

I Note Part No. Description

A am F
RE-C400000-K0O Snap ring [4.0)
B1626-804-000-A  Washer
B1621-804-0A0 Main feed bar asm.
B1621-804-000 Main feed bar
B1622-804-000
B1666-804-000 Qil wick holder
55-7060310-5P Screw 3/32-56 L=3.0
B3525-804-000 Ol felt
B1624-704-000 Slide block
81627-804-0A0-A Collar asm.
55-8110410-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5
B1625-804-000-A Feed bar shaft
55-6121020-5P Screw 3/16-28 1.=956

w02 B1656-805-000 Main feed dog

’03 B1656-804-000
©13 B1656-816-000
-17214 B1656-816-00A
$5-5060410-5P
B1658-804-000
$5-9111060-SP
81660-704-000
81661-804-000
.02 B1657-805-000-A
03 B1657-804-00C
213 B1657-816-000
-17:14 B1657-816-00A
85-9111010-5P
RE-0500000-K0
B1640-804-000-A
SD-0720261-5P
B1632-704-0A0-A
B1631-804-000-4
$5-6080410-3P
55-6121220-TP
B1630-804-000-4
B1663-804-000
B1628-704-000
B1629-704-000
B1149-204-00B
S5-6060410-TP
889120910:TP
B1664.-704-000
B1663-704-000
$5-6091210-TP
B1642-804-000-B
$S-7120910-SP
B1645-704-000-A
RO-0601501-00
B1643-804-0A0
B16423-804-000
WP-0621016-SD
B1647-704-000-A
B1646-704-000-A
B1649-804-000
$5-6121210-5P
B1664-804-000
RE-0900000-KP
B1508-352-000

Note

=1
(=

Main feed dog
Main feed dog
Main feed dog
Screw 3/32-56 L-3.5
Auxiliary feed dog
Bolt (11/64-40 L=9.5}
Presser plate
Oil shield
Differential feed dog
Differential feed dog {C)
Differential feed dog
Cifferential feed dog
Bolt {11/64-40 L-9.5)
Snap ring 5.0
Differentiat feed driving link
Hinge screw D=7.2 H-2 .6
Differential feed rocker asm.
Pin cover
Screw 1/8-44 L=4.0
Screw 3/16-28 L=11.5
Differential feed pin
Slide block RV
Feed bar suppaort, left
Feed bar support, right
Throat plate holder
Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5
Bolt {3/16-28 L=-9.0)
Gasket

Feed bar plate

.................... 77 F )i

Ditferential feed rocker
Screw 3/16-28 L=9.0
Bushing
Rubber ring
Rocker shaft asm.

Washer 6.2 x 13.0x 1.0
Differential feed lock nut
Differential feed hinge scraw
Stopper
Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0
Spring

Snap ring 9
Stopper screw

202, .For MO - 804

. 03....For MO - 3814

- 13.... . Standard part for MQ - 818

- 14..._Special order part for MO - 816

Differential feed graduation

.......................... S—K—#H

....................... oA
Ditferential feed bar- . . . .. . ... .. ... ... ...
..................... e

........................ S— K =73

.................. [S—K—=%Hl

........................ 2

........................ - KF—#

.................. 8H 7RI
...................... £ HZ

.......................... FrATUEL. 7H
.................... ST
.................. EZxT 3623

................. F7

Screw 9/64-40 L:12.0' ‘ o

EVBE (2

........................... AT F 12— T IITIk

....................... S-—K—hr HHILT HT—

........................ S T v AU VAN

E.C.
TFEER 5 ¥
Ejjg hxr? 4 ............
YHIL T AR
ALY A—-—F—H 3
S—K—H>" e
PoAZY A-F—hL
27T
.................. TETRET 3325 L3
HH¥I #Hr7dv
FARL 1164740 L 3.5 ...
HHIT LY
LZ% 371628 L 9.5
E AV AN
B T e A
T s I
TIRL 33286 L 3.5 .. ...
T I A0 I
.................. GEHTZHEILF 1186440 L 9.5
72X 4T
....... IA—-rF—H FFTHFU A ...
....... F A2 Coo
N K B A 20 3 5 S
....... T AT
1164740 L 9.5
AT
....... = Fa—tutu
....... ez D 7.2 H 2.6
....... JoATYST i
1844 L 4
L—11.5
FOF U .
ZoFIUEL podvw
I—-K-hH> #FHIT
....... 7Y IA—K-Hn> FHI =2
........ ml e 4T
e EZ% 3328 L 3.5
.................. Sh7FRILE 376728 L- g
S—K—h LhEAE Ik
A-—K-—H Laax .,
EZxY 98440 L 12
....... Y h— Fa—wvorF L.
....... ThEFTELY 31698 L- 9
Y= Fa-—twrT AR
o7
_______ HE— Fa—tris 3
HE— Fo—tv XEUTH
EFHHR 5.213.0°1
....... # K- [ S
....... - Flpi ..
HR- Fa-—tbY A bwin-
LS 30628 L- 12
HHE— Fa—twSlsN— INF
ERE RAT .
O A e R
MO- 804 E1
MO-814H
MO- 81 6% H A
MO-8I6EIMA

N T3 % JJ G U Y

Amt.
Reg,
mE
1
1
1
1)
(1}
1

—

—_ 2 p) —m 4 o a3 a4 o

—_



LEiv—sx, FI—/NEH%

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS:




7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS

Ref
No.

W~ DU B W =

27
28
29

30

31
32
a3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43

44
45
46

" Note

TFE0
A ED

&09

&

w03

06

086

Note

Part No,
&

o

B2509-804-000
CS-163121A-5H
§5-8660b30-TF
B2507-804-000-
55-6121020-5P
B2505-704-000
B2508-704-000
B2523-704-000
55-6090630-5F
B2512-704-0A0
B2510-704-000
B2528-804-000
S58-7090510-SP
B2524-704-000
$5-6090630-5P
B3526-704-000

B2517-804-0A0-

55-9090610-TP
B2515-704-000
$5-6060310-5P
5$5-7060610-5P
B2516-804-0A0
S$5-9151210-TP
55-8080410-TP
B1422-804-CAQ
CQ-2020000-00
B2519-804-000
B2519-814-000
B2518-804-000-

B2518-804-0A0-

$5-6060510-TP
$5-6080410-5P
55-6151440-5P
B2509-804-00C
CS-103121A-5H
55-8660530-TP
B2507-804-000-
55-6121020-5P
B2506-704-000
B82508-704-000
B2520-704-0A0
559151210-TP
B2531-704-G00

PS-0200062-KH.

B2521-804-000
$5-9090610-TP
B2522-704-000
55-6090630-SP

FIo. U

Description

Bushing, rear . .., . ... oo
Thrust collar asm.
Screw 1/4-40 L-4.5
Bushing front for upper looper shaft
Screw3/16-28 L=9.5
Upper looper shaft
Qilseal ... .. e
Looper thread take-up {right)
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Upper looper guide asm.
Upper looper guide retainer
Stitch plate
Screw 9/64-40 L=46 .. ... ... ... ..
Upper fooper thread guide {left}
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

Qilfelt . ...
Holder connection asm.
Bolt (8/64-40 L.=5.5)
Guide cover ...
Screw 3/32-56 L=2.8
Screw 3/32-56 L=55
Looper holder asm.
Bolt {15/64-28 L=11.8}
Screw 1/8-44 L=35
Pin asm, (C}
Oil wick
Upper looper
Upper looper
Upper looper holder . . .. . .. .. ... ...
Upper looper holder asm.
Screw 3/32-66 L=4.5
Screw 1/8-44 =4
Screw 15/64-28 L=14.0
Bushing, rear

B Bushing front for upper lcoper shaft . . ., ,

A

A
B

Thrust callar asm.
Screw 1/4-40 L=45 L
Bushing front for upper looper shaft

Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5
Lower looper shaft
Gl seal
Holder asm. . . .. ...
Bolt {15/64-28 L=11.8)
Washer . . . L oo
Spring pin 2 x 8

Lower looper . . ... .. .. ...
Bolt {9/64-40 L=5.5)

Looper thread take-up (left)

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

B

Far MQ -814

....For MO -804, MO - 314

For MO -804, MO -816

Amt,
,bEC s Req.
A oz b ‘i‘;%
...... FIVE A S A e m | 1
...... ZZ2 %4 D 1032 w12 7: o0 1
...... FAZD 1440 L 4.5 4
...... Ho—iN I AN ]
...... EZ%% 31628 L 9.5 - vvove.
...... M gL — XL 1
------ =X A= 1
...... Jb—sY FLEL 2 AL 1
...... =S4 9.84-40 L B 1
...... ML —ANHA R R L 1
LTI NH T R YT {1}
...... GO —N—HA K xEDrE L. (N
...... TIESHY 9%4-40 L 4.6 - - ... (D)
...... FT—IY AP TFA EF Y o
. kEZ3 98440 L B .. (1)
...... MLt AP F1—2T7 Tt {1
...... AL —IN Ex% 7 E 0 L.
...... BHTHEALE apd-40 L 5.5 ... ... (1]
...... ML= INHA R 7e L (]
...... FPZAFXL 3.32-5%6 L 2.8 ....... M
...... wHEFFY 33256 L 5.5 ... (T
...... WXy mFE o 1)
.BATRIr 156428 L 118 ... (1)
...... FXF 1844 L 3.5 ..., 0
LN —INH T F {1}
...... 1o 10.1)
A=Y e 1
...... PR D IVECPAS 1
D.1/78 . DA —IN LT -
A.TT8 . =iy LT I 1
D178 . 733 37325 L 4.5 -
A8 . £S5 1844 L -4 1
. bET xS 1564-28 L 14 ... 2
...... FIE VA R S BV w I 20 |V |
...... ZZA LTS D 1032 W 12 7E L. 1
...... FXAF 1440 L 4.5 (2}
=N/ =T ARN L 1
E>%x 31628 L 9.5 1
...... LB NN T |
...... L e A O e 1
...... CARN—IN LT 2L 1
...... BHvHFENLE 156428 L 11a ..., (1)
...... PPy B L U 4
AT dEL 28 {1}
...... D
. B8ATFEILE 964740 L 55 ... ... 1
Cb—=N T e eFEY L 1
...... EZFY 96440 L B, ... 1
MO-814F8
MO-804, MO-814H
MO-804, MO-816H

Ea—s%, FoL—/ B



8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONENTS (For MO - 816)

Ref

No "Note  Part No. Description
CEE o &

1 07 B2119-818-800 Bushing {B) .. .. ... . ....... ..
2 B82102-816-000-A Chain looper rod {22mm} . . . .. . . .
3 SD-072C801-TH Hinge screw . . .
4 B2103-816-0A0 Chain fooper shaft slide arm asm. L
5 B2120-816-000 Chain looper slide block pin -~ . . . . ..
2] 85-7110720-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 ., . ... . . ..
7 B2135-816-000 Chain looper slide block ., . . . . ..
8 B2108-816-0A0 Bracketasm. . ..., ... .
9 55-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=11.6 . ... . ... ..
10 B2111-816-000 Bushing, rear for chain looper shaft , . . .
11 B2109-816-000 Chain looper shaft . . . . .. .. .. .
12 B2112-816-0A0-A Chazin looper shaft driving arm asm.
13 58-6121220-TP Screw 3/16-28 L=115 . . ... ... ..
14 55-4080610-SP Screw 1/8-44 L=64 . ... ...
15 B2106-816-CAD Chain locper pin llong) asm. . . ... . .
16 CQ-2620000-00 Oilwick ... .
17 B2110-816-000-B  Chain loaper shaft bushing, front

18 B2523-352-000 Upper iooper thread guide clamp plate
19 B2117-716-CA0 Supportarmasm. . ... .. ... ...
20 S5-9151210-TP Bolt {16/64-28 L=11.8} . ... ... . ..
21 P5-0200062-KH Springpin2x6 . ... ..
22 B2531-704-000 Washer .. L
23 55-9080610-TP Bolt {9/64-40 L=b.5) . .. . ... ..
24 B2118-816-000 Chain locper . ... .. ... .. ... .
25 B2114-816-CAD Pinasm. {short) {C) . .. . ... .. ..
26 CQ-2020000-00 Qil wick .., ..
27 B2113-816-000 Chain looper shaft drivingli =~ . . ., . .
28 55-408C610-5P Screw 1/8-44 L=64 ., ... ..., .
29 B2115-816-000 Driving ball arm bracket , , .. . . .. ..
30 55-6110710-TP Screw 11/64-40 L=65 ... . ... .. .

-

Note .5 </ 07.....Selecting part for fit tolerance

ZERIL-/ER (MO-816/)

oo
EC. Amt.
TEE S 2 7 rea.
. ’ re
......... ZYa-Ar OLsKF ~NTULE B .. 1
......... TV v—hHY O K 1
......... AL i
......... —ia—HL FLOmF .
......... Za—h RO OATE L ... i)
........ ETFL 11e440 L7 - H)
......... Za—Hh AYIw ... .
......... ZYa—Hr huyDv H% oz ... 1 ¢
......... EIFY 39828 L 115 ... (1)
......... Za—AXYT Lz .
......... Zr—Hh S . 1
......... Z¥a—Hr A—K-F gz ... 1
......... EZFRY 30628 L0115 - - ... {2
......... FANLL 184 L 64 -]
<0 CO178 B2106-816-CAD-A - . - o o oo 1
......... R { 1
e DA =Hh YT T AR L 1
......... ToEr A bNFLFT PACE L 1
......... Za~h e J—ivy e i
--------- ERUVRNLE 15%428 L 1.8 ... (1)
......... ATV TE 25
......... LT ATy e— )
......... BHZFEILE 96440 L 55 .. ... 1
......... SV a=H =%
......... —Ya-AHr F—F—-kx= ¢ vz .. 1
......... o B 4 T O |
......... ZFa—H [A—F—Um oL, 1
......... FANFY 1844 L-64 ... 1
......... ERL—I g Ex L1
......... EZ*Y 116440 L-65 3
IR A SEDG



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) - HIME (1)

::j‘ Note Part No._ Description E.C. ';:g
Fi BT ETUE & £ =
- Wi B
1 B1516-804-000-A Presser spring requlator . . ... AR Fa—twz L 1
2 B1515-804-000-A  Presser spAing .o AMIT N:oo 1
3 B1512-704-040 Presser bar asm. .. .. ... . ... D78 1822950 .. —
115-22950 Presser barasm. .. . AV A TR vx 1
4 B1518-704-000 Presser foot lifting lever . . . ... ... FHITFE L~ 1
5 B1519-804-000 Pino UL EExFTHY LsA—e L 1
5 RE-0200000-K0 Snapring2 ... EHAE bx7oo L 1
7 B1521-704-000 Lifting lever bushing . . .. ... ... .. ... . . FYHIFr L=
8 B1517-704-000 Presser foot lifting bar . .. . .. .. .. THIL BRTER— 1
9 B1520-804-000 Spring . AHIT bR FAHENZ L 1
10 B1534-804-000 Presser foot arm hinge shaft . ... ... LAY TR el uusy ) 1
1 55-8110510-8P Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 . ..... ... .. .. .. . BAFLD 118440 L s 1
12 B1501-804-000.-A Presser foot shaft . . . . . T S e e e e e, 1
13 B1502-804-000 Bushing ... ... oL AHIT LT Ama 1
14 835-6121020-5p Screw 3/16-28 L=9.5 .. ... EZ%2 31828 L 95 . ...... . 1
15 B1527-804-000 Lifting hook .. ..o L FHITHE T 1
16 PD-0201000-0B Cotterpin 1.8 x 10 . ... ... . ... . ... .. ZiEL 1.8 1
17 Bi1503-704-000-A  Presser foot liftingarm . . o0 0oL AHLTFE FE 1
18 55-6121210-5p Screw 3/16-28 L=12.0 . ... ... ... ET2Y 39628 L 12 ... 1
19 NS-6120310-6P  Nut 3/1628 . ....... ... .. .. .. BAZF bk 39628 - . 1
20 B1536-804-000 Pin FAHITUT ZF Akt res L
21 81535-804-0A0 Presser foot shaft thrust armasm. . ... . . .. . FAHILT AZZARSF oz R 1
22 §5-9151210 TP Bolt (15/64-28 L-11.8) ... ... .. . . ... . BAZHEME 156428 L 118 ... .. i1)
23 B1529-804-000 Presser foot lifting lever stopper . . . . ... . .. . THITFTHE LX— T kousv— 1
24 $5-7111410-§P Screw 11/64-40 L=14.0 ... ... .. ... THAESRD 116440 L o14 ... 1
25 NS-€110310-SP  Nut 11/84-40 . . ... . ... .. ... . . BH7F b 116445 .o 1
26 B1526-804-000 Sering . FYIFTr LiN— N:oo. ... 1
27 B1523-804-0A0 Liftingtever . ... . . . ... S F BT EE i o . 1
28 B1525-804-000 Hinge screw ... o0 AYITY L= wizi o 1
- 16




BIEEFR (2)

10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)




10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2. WIAR 2
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. ':r:;
Moo i o s EhE - - & s
1 $02 B1507-804-080 Presser foot asm. with thread trimmer . . IR S AR 1
11016 BI507-804-SB0  Presser foot asm. with thread trimmer . . . | AHI T (AR SYERY 1
7 U021 507-804-0A0 Presser footasm. .. .. ... ... . FHT oA TE L 1
21016 B1507-804-SA0 Presser footasm. .. ... .. FHIL A TE . {1
3 <~ 06 B1508-804-000 Presser footarm . .. .. ... .. ... . CAM I 113
4 .15 B1507-804-000 Presser foot (A} . . ... AYIL oA (1)
4-1::16 B1507-804-500 Presser foor .00 i b o . )
5 15 B1509-804-000 Stitch tongue . . . L Th ZNUE {1}
5-1.-16 B1508-804-500 Stitchtongue . ... TRRANYHES {1}
6 15 B1508-804-000  Spring ... .. ... ... .. .. FHIT MU SNE i)
B-1 116 B1508-804-008 Spring ST AITB T Ngyeag L (1)
7 $5-7080520-SP Screw 1/844 L=49 . .. .. .. THESRY 1844 L 49 .. ... . i)
8 06 B1516-804-000 Curiguard . ... e (1)
9 $5-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-56 L=3.5 .. ... ... ... ... EZ3Y 3325 L 34 {1}
10 202 B1511-804-000 Rear presser foot . . ... ... . HSH A C £1)
1 S5-6060340-SP Serew 3/32-56 L=2.5 . ... .. ... ... 2% 3 3z-55 L 2.5 (1
12 < 06 B1530-804-000 Stopper ... L FHI Z b osi— L {n
13 WP-0250516-5D Washer 28 x 6.0 %05 .. .. ... .. . . EZHHR 25 60-05 ... (1}
14 55-7060610-SP Screw 3/32-56 L=65 . ... . ... FHhEZ 2L 3328 L nog (1
15 B1528-804-00G-A  Thread trimmer . ... . B L 111
16 58-5060410-5p Screw 3/3286 L=35 ... ... .. .. .. . Fher 33356 0L 3.5 ... ... {1}
17 10 B1539-804-000 Presser foot fixing plate . . ... AHIT AFaaa 1
18 10 $8-6060410-TP Serew 3/32:56 L=3&5 . ... . ... . .. EZSY 3328 L o35 ... 1
19 03 B1507-814-0B0 Presser footasm. . ... .. ... AHI T3 (1 rEysiyE) 1
19-1$18 B1507-814-BB0 Presser footasm. . .. .. ... .. ... .. .. .. FHYI 2z (rrx1 IAYWE 3 1
20 1 03 B1507-814-0A0 Presser toot asm. .. . . ... . e e 1
20-1$18 B1507-81 4-BAQ Presser footasm. ... . .. . ... . AL I (1}
27 -06 B1906-804-0uU Presser footarm, . ... ... . .~ AHIF 1)
22 217 Bi1507-814-00A Presser foot (A} .0 AT oA {1)
22-1:18 B1507-814-B00 Presser foot . 0L FHI R £
23 17 B1509-8314-000 Stitchtongue ..o Th ANURs L 1}
23118 B1509-814-B00 Stitchtongue .. I {1)
24 17 B 508-804-000 Spring Lo THIT Uy AR (1
241 .18 B1508-804-008  Spring ... .. .. .. . ... A2/78  AHIT Ry ussz L (1)
25 5$5-7080520-5P Screw 1/844 L=49 .. . . . . . FHEZRY 1844 L a9 ... . {1}
26 08 B1510-804-000 Curtguard ... R ")
27 S$S-6060410-TP Screw 3/32-86 L=3.5 ... ... ... . . EZ3L 33286 L 3.5 ... 1
28 03 Bi1511-814-000 Rear presser foot ... . ... ... E s (1)
29 S8-6060340-5P Screw 3/32866 L=25 .. ... .. .. . .. SR 3 32—5.6 L 25, ()
30 206 B1530-804-000 Stopper L i S 1)
31 WP-0250516-5D Washer 26 x60x05 .. .. .. i S I 6.0 0.5 ... .. {1}
32 S55-7060610-5P Serew 3/32-58 L=55 ... ... ... THETRL 3378 | 5.5 (1}
33 B1528-804-000-A  Thread trimmer .. 7 RO S VAN e i
34 55-5060410-5P Screw 3/3266 L-35 ... VILERL 33255 L 3.5 ... 1)
35 204 B1507-816-0B0 Presser foctasm. . ... .. . . YATAYIT 23 (o pxys e i
.36 D4 BIB07-816-0AC Pressar foot asm. e THIT ox )
¢ 37..84 B1506-716-000 Presser bar bracket guide, ... .. YATAVT rF L (n
38 704 B1507-816-000 7 Hinged ryps presse; foot | FHT {1
39 <04 B1530-816-D0O0 Auxiliary stopper . ... Tea bATR o )
40 $S-6060340-5P Serew 3/3256 L-=25 .. .. ... EZFY 33256 L 25 ... ... {1
41 .04 B1509-816-000 Presser foot hinge .. .. . DAFH T L .. 1)
42 $S-6090650-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=60 .. ES4Y 96440 L g i1
43 .04 B1510-816-000 Hinge pin YAIAYI bTel 1}
44 .04 BI B08-816-000 Rear presser foor ... . TLO4AHT e e (1)
45 04 B15713-816-000 Nut, for rear presser foot . .. 2ELAYT bz o+ R 1)
46 .04 B1512-816-000 Spring, for raar presser foor .. PHELFHT iz 1l
47 04 B1511-818-000 Hinge screw - L 2F YT L {1
43 w04 _B1515-816-000 Presser foat armspring . . .. AHFIrr Nx )
49 .04 B1514-8156-000 Screw .. RS N (1)
50 B1528804-000-A  Thread trimmer ... . Thx U {11
51 $5-5060410-5P Screw 3/32-56 L=35 .. ... . YR D 330 55 L 3.5 00 (i)
Note 7 702...For MO -804 MO- 3045
“03....For MO - 814 MO- 81458
v04....For MO - 8186 MO-8168
~06.. .For MO -804, MQ-814 MO- 804, MO-8145
~10.....8pecial order part for MO-804, MO -814 M- 804, MO-BI4M4S DT % SR 5,
“15.....8tandard part for MO - 804 M- 804%4 4
“'16.....Special order part for MO - 804 MO-B0AZIR A
- 17.....8tandard part for MO - 814 MO- 81488 H A
' 18.....8pecial order part for MO -814 MO-814FE A H



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

27

M0O-804-0D4

;36

45
\

MO-8i6-DC4

TR




11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS

Ref. MNote Part No.
No, - -

AL e B
1 <13 B1422-816-000
11414 B1426-816-0A0
2 <14 B1476-816-000
3 ©14 B1427-816-000
4 14 WP-0250516-5P
5 14 B1428-816-000
6 <14 S5-7060510-5P
7 £ 04 $5-6090630-5P
8 B1426-704-000
g $5-6090630-SP
10 E3110-804-000
11 §5-90290640-SP
12 B3111-804-000
13 55-5060410-5P
14 <:04 B3113-352-000
15 04 $$-7120640-SP
16 <04 B2402-716-000
17 04 $8-5150510-SP
18 <04 B2401-816-000
19 04 B3104-816-0A0
20 <04 B3104-816-000
21 04 NS-6120310-5P
72 <04 B3105-816-000
23 04 B3148-123-000
24 <04 B3149-123-B00
25 <04 WP-0371016-5D
26 04 B3106-816-000
27 09 B3101-704-0B0
28 {09 B3106-704-00A
29 B3112-704-000
30 <09 B3101-804-000
31 B3107-704-000
32 B83120-704-000
321 B3120-352-000
33 B3126-012-000
34 B3105-804-000
35 NS-6110310-SP
36 B3102-704-0B0
37 B3106-704-00C
38 B83112-704-000
39 B3102-804-000
40 B2107-704-000
M B3120-704-000
411 B3120-352-000
42 B3126-012-000
43 B3105-804-000
44 NS-6110310-8P
45 B3103-704-0B0
46 B2106-704-00B
47 B3112-704-000
48 B3103-804-000
49 B3107-704-000
50 B3120-704-000
50-1 B83120-352-000
51 B2126-012-000
52 B3105-804-000
53 NS-6110310-SP
54 <204 B2203-816-000
55 04 B2204-816-000
56 04 SS-6090670-TP
57 04 B2202-816-000
58 €13 B2201-816-000
58-1% 14 B2201-816-00B
53 (04 S5-8110410-TP
60 B3108-704-000
61 <04 B3102-816-000
62 <13 B2206-816-000
652-1<14 B2206-816-008
63 $5-7090610-5P
Note :1:

Description

Chain needle thread guide
Needie thread take-up lever asm.
Needle thread take-up lever base
Needle thread take-up lever A

Washer 2.5 x 6.0 x 0.5
Needle thread take-up fever B
Screw 3/32-56 L=4.8
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Thread guide
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Thread take-up guide
Bolt (9/64-40 L=6.0}
Thread take-up guide
Screw 3/32-56 L=35
Mounting bracket
Screw 3/16-28 L=6.0
Looper thread guide tube guide
Screw 15/64-28 L=5.0

Looper thread guide tube

Chain looper thread tension post asm.

Chain locper thread tension post
Nut 3/16-28
Chain looper thread tension guide
Tension disc e
Chain looper thread tensicn spring
Washer 2.7 x 80 x 1.0
Tension past nut, large
Thread tension spring asm. {red}
Thread tension knob (red}
Tension spring bushing
Tension spring .
Tensicn disc presser tube
Thread tension spring felt
Thread tension spring felt
Tension disc
Tension post
Nut 11/64-40
Thread tension spring asm. (yellow)
Thread tension knob {b'ue}
Tension spring bushing
Tension spring
Tension disc presser tube
Thread tension spring felt
Thread tension spring felt
Tension disc
Tension post
Nut 11/64-40
Thread tension spring asm. {(bluel
Thread tension knob {(blue}
Tension spring bushing

Tension spring
Tension disc presser tube
Thread tension spring felt
Thread tension spring felt
Tension disc
Tension post
Nut 11/64-40
Chain looper thread cam thread guide
Hook
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Shaft
Chain looper thread guide
Thread cam
Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5
Thread guide
Chain needle thread guide {A)
Chain Icoper thread guide
Chain looper thread guide
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0

s04..,..For MO-816
»09....For MO-804, MO -816

< 13.....Standard part for MO - 816
7r14.... . Special order part for MO - 816

20

MO- 8i6#TH A
MO-BI6EIRE

Amt.

EC. Req.

TERH o - P
Y a—hr NUARFLFT B .|
---------- —ai—hr UL RFLEL 2T ]
.......... N RFoES RUEEs o

I A RF B A e (2)

ESHHR 26560 0.5 e (2)
.............. YA FRFLELY B e M)
vlhkeF%Y 3.3256 L—4.8 - )
EFFY o%440 L= 6 -
THETE AT LFT 1
ES &S 9°64-40 L B e e 1
Nk FeE» AAFE 1
AL 9640 L -6 - 1
NYA+ T Fa-HhH HAF 1
TR 392766 L 3.5 - e e e 1
LAY A KF—=Hhr RUVEEA 1
TSR 3628 LB - - 1
LEAbL K—Hl FLFA 1
FSXAY 156428 L 0B ... ... 1
................ LRA R K= .. 1
.......... YHEAF Fa-—LE— I o000 ]
.......... YAk Fa—F- 73 n
BHZF v b IAG28 1)

.......... e Fz—LkK— FLFa ... 1)
APt BT (2)

.......... A RPeFA HS 8EF ... ... ()
ESHHE 3T B0 1 e e (1)
................ AL RFI - Foubk Fa oo .. 1)
.......... ThFa—3 Nx 731 (TH) ¥
{rFa— YTI (FH) .. ... (1)

N2 T {1}

A RFa—i INEZ L 1)

L. FI—LHZ OFHI L N

M 1/79 4 hFa—< 8FY TINbk ... .. m
A1/79 A +Fa— szxY 7Tt 1)

A hFs3— HZ {2)

A hFz—F— (1)

BHT7F vk 118440 - {1
.......... A hFa- Sx I (210 1
................ £ hFa-— WII (TH) (1)
Nx T N

1T hFa—i iIix 1

cL. FA-LHT AYI - (1)
M.1/79 « hFa—-3 /ixH¥ 7Tt 4}

A1/79 A bFa—w NFY TFITNb oLl (1)

A RFa— Y5 e (2)

I hFa—FR— (1}

B6AYF vk 116440 - - o (1)
.......... 1T hFz—3 F 73 (TA) 1
.............. 1FF3—-3 YTi (®q40) (1)
N Fouioa o ()
1 hFa—2 HFE (1)
................ FIA-—YT AHI - )
M.1/79 A kF3—3L nxH¥ TINb {1}

A1/79 A brFa— N3 TTUE L. 1)

f+Fa- %7 2

A hFa— - (1)

8H7F v b MBA40 .. {1}
.......... R bhL AT FA ]
B B G N I S 1
ES%Y 96440 L 0B ... 2
PERAL BLLT 1
................ DI (A 1
SRANMAL e ]
BAZL 116440 L=3.5 . . ... ... 2
Fa—L¥ZFT ARFLFT L0 1
............... Za—Hhr NUAbR TFT A 1
.............. LEAN FFA s
RN FLFA 1
TIEZRY 9%440 L— 6 - - 1

MO-816F
MO- 804, MO-8168



12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS EAR, T ZEEF

30 29 29-I

%@‘},\,

Note (;£3i2) $02.....For MO - 804 MO- 804 FH
$03....For MO-814 MO- 814K
$04....For M 0O-816 MQO- 8168
$06.....For MO -804, M O- 814 MO- 804, MQ- 8145
©09....For MO-804, M O-816 MOQO-804, MO- 8168
$13.....Standard part for MO- 816 MO- 8|68 tH A
¢ 14.....Special order part for MO - 816 MO-816EIARA
&15....Standard part for M O- 804 MO- 804% HH BB
< 16.....Special order part for M O - 804 MO-BoAE B
¢ 17.....Standard part for MO-814 MO- 81481 B
¢ 18.....Special order part for MO-814 MO-814EIAM A



12. UPPER & LOWER KNIFE COMPONENTS

Ref,
No. I\io_t:e

—1a

—15

=6

17
it

g;_‘15‘

20
20-1

21

22

23

24

25

- 06
104

26

27 13,
27-1.14
28 47
28118
29 115
29-1.16
30
3
az
a3
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
43
49
50
50-1
51
51-1
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64 .02
65 <09
66 . 04
67 .04
68 + D4
69 - 04
70 03
71 03

06
104

- 04

Part Na.

| o

B1428-804-000
5S-4080620-TP
B4110-804-000-A
B4103-804-000-B
$5-4060310-SP
B4106-816-000-A
55-4060310-3P
BA4106-804-000-4
B4111-804-00A
B4111-804-00C
B4109-804-000
5$8-4060310-5P
B4107-804-000-A
B4108-804-G00-A
§5-8111610-5P
55-9112310-5pP
B4127-804000-A
B4104-804-000-A
55-8120740-5P
B1403-352-CA0

B1403-352-C00
CQ-2020000-00
B4102-804--0A0
589151210-TP
Bt615-804-000
CS-085101B-SH
CS095101 A-SH
SS-8150710-5P
55-2150510-TP
R4508-E0D-C00
R4508-E0D-DOB
R4205-E0D-E0Q
R4205-EQD-E0A
R4200-E0D-COO
R4200-E0D-DOO
$5-2110920-TP
B4112-704-0A0
B4112-716-0A0
B4125-804-000
$5-6110610-TP
B4112-704-000
B1205-372-000
B4126-352-000
B4114-704-000
MNS-6110310-5P
SS-6090630-5P
$8-6111740-SP
B4113-716-000-A
B4128-352-000
B4113-704-000-A
B4115-804-000
B4122.804-000
B4123-804-000
B4115-704-000
$3-7150G40-5P
B4127-352.000
B4129-804-000
S§S-7110910-5P
S§-7090910-5pP
R4118-804-00C
B4117-804-000
$5-9111010-5P
WP-0480856-SP
$5-7112420-5p
S$-8160710-TP
B4119 804-000
$5-4090810-5P
$5-7121410-5F
WP-0501016-5D
NS-6150310-SP
B1152-804-0A0
B4120-804-000
B4121-804-000
B4122.816-000
B4121-816-000
B4120-816-000-A
55-7060610-5P
B4121-814-00G
B4120-814-00F

Description

Thread take-up
Screw 1/8-44 L=p.4
Guide shaft
Driving arm shaft
Screw 3/32-56 L=2.5
Chain upper knife support
Screw 3/32-56 L=2 5
Knife support

Upper knife (MC-804)

Upper knife (MQ-816)
Washer
Screw 3/32-56 L-2.5
Upper knife presser plate
Upper knife guide
Screw 11/6440 =16
Screw 11/64-40 L-23
Oil seal

Bushing front

Serew 3/16-28 L=7.0
Crank pin asm. (C)
Crank pin {C}
Ol wick
Knife driving arm asm.

Bolt (15/64-28 L 11.8)

Feed rocker shaft bushing, rear
Thrust cotlar asm.

Thrust collar asm. . . ... . ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Screw 15/64-28 =47
Throat plate
Throat plate
Throat plate

Throatplate . . . . .. ... ..
Throat plate

Throat plate L
Screw 11/64-40 L-8.5
Lower knife suppart bracket asm.
Lewer knife support bracket asm.
Throat plate base

Serew 11/64-40 L=6.0

Lower knife support bracket
Spring L
Lower knife holder spring bushing
Lower knife spring stopper
Nut 11/64-40

Screw 9/64-40 L- 6.0
Screw 11/684-40 L=17.0
Chain looper knife slide stud
Felt cushion .
Lower knife slide stud
Stapper
Roilar
Rolier stud
Spring
Screw 15/64-28 L=90
Bottom guide

Bottom guide .
Screw 11/64-40 1.-85
Screw 9/64-40 L-B8.5
Lawer knife .
Lower knife presser plate
Bolt {11/64-40 L-9.5)
Washer 48 x84 x 0.8
Screw 11/64-40 L 24.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
MNeedle guard shaft
Screw 9/64-40 L=8210
Screw 3/16-28 1.-14.0
Washer 5.0 x 105 x 1.0
Nut 15/64-28
Vibration-proof stopper shaft asm.
Needle guard (B)
Needle guard {A)
MNeedle guard (C}
Needle guard (D)
Needle guard [E]
Screw 3/32-66 L=5.5
Needle guard (G)
Needle guard (F}

EXZ, FTAZBEEF

2
BT FE
FToLY 1844 L B0 -
TUIAA AL
XA T LT
E e T B
—Z - hHe TTIAL HHT L
FTANRY 3325 L 2.5
S ws—he AL HHYT
TAAZ A
TTAA L o
TR AHT R L
FALD A L 25 .
T AIAYT L.
ALK L.
BAZFENLE 118440 L 16
EhroFI b 1edd0 L2300 ...
DPTARLT A AN — b
DT AZLT wIAENL L.
bATY 3de28 L7 L.
B1403-352-COC. . ... .. ... ... .. ...
LTI C
T
TITAA SRR 52 e e
BATFELE 58428 L 11.8
FTULT L Ix RN
- CS-0981Q1ASH - .. oo
AZARDY D 953 W 10 FIo .
SS5-8150510-TP - - - . . . . .o
AR 15764-28 L -4.7 ... ..
N e
AN
AU
SN TR
INUCR
N &
TAUHTFEL 118440 L 85 . ... ..
PR I S SRR S e )
YEAR UV RS 7
INDA R .
EZ%2 118440 L 6.0 .. ... ...
B4112-704-000-A . . . . . ... .. ... ....
LT N
LERAD F U HHR
RAZ SR RAAK L
6Hh7F b 118440 ..
EZRY 96440 L6 ...
EFFL 1 B4-40 L 17 ..
TV a—he LHAT TS KLU
PRAZ LY RL IR
wEAR ZTANRLT
2ZAFE D R EA
XAGC b= a0 L
EAE A =1 = Ly, R
AZABRLT  bARLNEZ
TILETFLY 156428 L L= I
PEAL R YUTRL T rAL
wRAX RUUES AL Lo
FHEZED 118440 | 8.5
VILEZ £ 96440 L O B.S ... ... ...
PEXZ O L,
B4117-804000-A . . . ... ... ......
EHUXRNLE 118440 L 9.5 ... ...
ESYHR 4884 08 ... ...
TAEZTRL 11 84-40 L 24
BARL 58428 L -7 L.
NI
FANFL 0 B4-40 L g8 ...
TETFEY 3128 L 14
ETHHE s0000500 L
677+ vk 15 pa-28
= A b= w3
AN v e S = T
CANUTIA T A
L o
SN D
NI OB
@A TR 33285 L 5.
A e
ANV RFEs S

Amt,

el
£t
an 3

- N =

[}

— s e o

)
AR
(2)
)
{11
(1)
(1]
(1)
)
1}
{1}
}
(1)

i s I I A Y R R

jury



13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHAN!ISM COMPONENTS HakEREE

@

— 23



13. OIL LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS

Re
No

B R

f.
Note Part No.

T AT

L&

B1226-552-000
B3510-804-0A0
B3503-804-0A0
55-8150710-5P
55-8150710-TP
B3514-704-000
WP-0371016-5D
55-6090620-5°P
B3506-804-0AC
B3522-552-000
B3513-204-0A0
53-8110410-TP
83501-804-000-A
5Q-1110403-M2
83515-804-000
5Q-1090401-MZ
B3509-704-000
B3508-704-000
§5-4090610-5P
$5-9161630-CP
S5-9152130-CP
B3507-704-G00
RO-1331701-00
S55-7091110-5P
B3523-804-000
B3504-352-000
B3534-352-000
B3518-804-000
$5-6090650-SP
B3519-804-000
B3520-804-000
B3517-804-000
S$5-6091210-5P
NS-6096310-5P
B2533-704-000
B2532-704-000

Description

Roller felt . . . . ... ... ....
Oil sprinkle tube asm.

Wormasm. ...
Screw 15/64-28 L=7.0
Screw 15/64-28 L=7
Qilfelr
Washer 3.7 x 8.0 x 1.0
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Oil tube asm.
Clamp sleeve nut
Worm gearasm. . . ...
Screw 11/64-40 L=3.5

Oifpump . o
Connecting screw
Qil tube
Connecting screw
Filter paper
Filter retainer .
Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Bolt (15/64-28 | =15.5)
Bolt (15/64-28 L=20.5)
Qil sight window
Rugberring . ... ..
Screw 9/64-40 L=10.5
Pinion shaft, large
Pinion shaft B
Pinion gear
Cover

Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0
Filter screen (A)
Filter screen {B}
Retainer ..
Screw 9/64-40 L=12.0

Nut 9/64-40 L.
Oil filter screen retainer
Qil filter screen

- B3510-804-000

. 55-8150710-TP

¥ AR TRA

RmEkERR

7Ll bk

Ty — A4 7 E

Azl 1564-28 L 7 - -
N =Ny
EZHHAR 3.7 8.0 1
EZFFY 96440 L g
B3506-804-000
I I G
T —LNTIw T3
B s 11 8440 L
B =N
Fa—a NAT
[l Y ARV o
m i

AL AHI

e i S X B - I 4

1564 28 L
BH7FILE 1568428 L 205 ... ..
b BAVE S S
oV C ..
ThAETELY 98440 L 105 - .-
FY—HK.7 <o B
(i, g
EZR 98440 L B - - -
TP OA
T E OB e
L
ETRY 964740 L 12 ..o

S FNFEL gB440 L B
B8R THEILE

CHh7F v+ 96440 -
-/ FT7SO8HFE
TN —i% FASOa#REY

Fa—Z 7L L.

L ATF 2N F

.......................... R T DA

7 oAYI

03

[ N S N L N S O S G Y

E-Y

I | G G (Y



14. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS -

19
Ref. o
Note Part No, Description E.C.
No. 7] 5 ; )
EED oz § E% E EJ
1 B8201-804000-A Table - - -« - . - ..
2 88208-804-000-A Chuteinlet . .. ....... ... ... . ... ..
3 SK-2352500-5C Wood screw D=3.5 L=25 .. ... ...........
4 B8211-804-000-A Bolt (small) . . ... ... ... ... .. ... ..
5 B3209-804-000 Rubber cushion . .. ... L
6 B8202-804-000-B  Frame supportplate - . .. ... ...... ... .. .
7 WP-1102016-5C  Washer i1.0 x 21.0x20 ... .. .. .. .. ..
8 NS-5240630-SN Nut3/8-18 ... ...
9 B&227-804-000 Bushing ... ... ... ... ... .
10 $0t B8228-804-0A0 Vibration absorber asm. . . ... ..., ... ...,
11 88206-804-000-A  Waste chute, upper . . . . .. .. ... ... ..
12 $S-5110710-5P Screw 11/64-40 L=7.0 . ... ... .. ... ... ..
13 $5-3090610-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 .. ... ..... ... ...
14 NS-6090310-SP Nut9/64-40 .. .. ... L
15 B8207-804-000-A Waste chute, lower . .. .. ... ... ... ... .
16 01 B9113-804-0A0 Belt coverasm. . . ... ... ... ...
17 01 B9113-804-000 Pulley cover . .. ... ... ..
18 <01 B9114-804-000 Installing bracket . .. ...
19 <01 $8-7110510-SP Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0 ... ........... . . .
20 $01 $5-6121050-5P Serew 3/16-28 L=9.5 ... ... ...,
21 001 B9111-804-000-A  Beit cover ..., ... .. .. ..
22 <01 8K-3412000-SC Wood screw D=4.1 L=20 .. .. .. ... .. . ... .
Note .23 ©01....Special order part S5 ER R
J— 25 - -

NILYSETRL

Jl—4L TR

THFT 9/84-40
6HTF v b g64-40

EZ%Y 37628
NIk K=

f L7 —JILEE

Amt,
Req,
% HE
(N Fesd) oo 1
TF oo i
3.5 L o-2s .. 2
{La—=) ... ... .. 4
................. 4
............... 1
MOo=21.0-2 ... ... .... 12
F .
Pl—4L 518 G4 8
T 1
L7 2
L- 6 4
.. 4
D 1
Ry a—L%) 31 .., 1
................. 1)
RV ESE L )
1164-40 L 5 (3)
9.5 ... 2)
................. 1)

L 20 -« o... {3)




AT — AR

15. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS

20

22
24 Pt
23 e
LAl § .
kY -JK-.:’
oo 2l -
AR N
= oo b 25
= "\. B
25 e 6
Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. XE 2 TEEA 5 Req.
) AEEE 2 7Y
1 BB201-816-0A0-A Tableasm. - . -« .. oo o v TN pE 1
2 B8204-816-00C Boltt (C) . .. Ak G- B W1 N 2
3 B8204-816-000-A Bolt {large} .. .. .. .. .... Ay Kk (&) L 2
4 WP-1102018-5C Washer 11.0x21.0x20 ... .. .. ... ... ... EZHHEE 1.0 2 Q-2 - 12
5 NS-6240630-5N Nul 3/818 . .. BHTHF b 35818 . 12
6 B8227-804-000 Bushing A=A DA LE S L 8
7 B8209-804-000 Rubber cushion . . . .. ..o oL K- T4 . 4
8 001 B8228-804-0A0 Vibration absorber asm. . . .. ... ... ... ... Iy JLEx o3 e 1
g B8212-816-0A0 Frame supportplate - - ... ... .. ... ..., Tb—4L O SE 53 (ErFLLE) .
10 B8202-804-000-B  Frame support plate - .« . . .. . ... ... Tle—h I ra )
1 B8212-8186-000 Frame support coupling - . . . . . ... .. ... ... Jb—L g4 uXxF (1)
12 SM-9083653-SN Bolt (M8 x 1,25 L=26.0} . BAYRN R Mg L - 3B .. (4}
13 WP-0850002-5C Washer 85 x 180 x1.8 ... ... .. ... ... .. .. EZHAE 8518016 .. .. ... ... {4}
14 NM-6080600-SM Nut YULE— L AuEAS e (4)
15 B8206-804-000-A Waste chute, upper . . - . . . .. AAGX p— T 1
16 55-5110710-5P Serew 11/6440 L=7.0 . . . ... ... ... ... .. FTAFT 11ie4-40 L oo 2
17 $5-3090610-5P Screw 9/64-40 L=6.0 CRMAEL 98440 L 06 ... L. 4
18 NS-6020310-5P Nut 9/a-40 .. ... 6Hho+ b a9ma-a0 .. ... 4
19 B8207-804-000-A Waste chute, lower CRARSTX o= b L& 1
20 {01 B9113-804-0A8 Beltcoverasm. . ... .... .. .. .. ... .. .. ... N hBAIN— (BrFLx) sz ]
21 $01 BY111-804-008 Beltcover (BY . .. . NI A= B L {1
22 $01 SK-3412000-5C Wood screw D=41 L=20 . . ... ... ... ... . . TIETZXLY D 4.1 L 20 . ... ..., (2}
23 {01 B9113-804-G00 Pulley cover - . .. . . T= hisn— (1}
24 0t B9114-804-000 Installing bracket . . . . .. ... ... ... T—=U hin— R VAEASE (1)
25 {01 $8-7110510-SP Screw 11/6440 L=5.0 - . . ... ... .. ... . .. .. wALEZTRY 18440 L5 ... {3)
26 01 S5-6121050-SP Screw 3/16-28 L=95 . . . .. ... ... ... EZ%+% 34628 L—95 ... .. ... .. (2)
Note 332 $01... Special order part R E o

26




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

RILFEREFE FFFE bR

27




16. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (SPECIAL ORDER PARTS)

Ref
No.

[+ PR & T R PR N QY

7

8

9
10
1A
12
13
i4
15
16
17
18
18
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
3i
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

" Note
122

o 11
<M

o1z
212
12
G2
G112
312

Part No.
5 &

B3301-704-0A0
B3313-704-000
NM-6160511-SE
WP-1762600-50
83311-704-000
B3306-704-000
B3307-704-000
B3308-704-000
B3304-704-000
B3310-704-000
SM-8061203-5E
NM-6060003-SC
B3309-704-000
B3311-804-000
§5-7110540-5P
B3305-704-0A0
B3312-012-000
B3307-804-000
WP-0560860-SE
WS-0621010-KN
NS-6120310-5N
B3303-704-000
B3311-012-000
SM-9050813-SE
WS-0521010-KN
WP-0520656-5A
B3301-704-000
83302-704-000
SM-9061080-SE
WS-1843202-KR
MAQ-11532000
B3301-704-0AC
B83316-704-080
B3316-704-000
B3315-704-000
SM-9Gb0813-5€
WS5-0521010-KN

{12 WP-0520656-5A

Note

ZIED

Description

Thread stand asm,

Spool rest rod {upper) PR
NutM16x15 .. .. .
Washer

Spooi rest rod rubber cap
Thread guide stopper plate
Thread guide {A)
Thread guide (B) . .. .
Thread guide arm holder
Block

Bolt

Nut M6 x 1.0
Thread guide arm
Lower thread guide
Screw 11/64-40 L=5.0
Spooi rested joint asm.
Spool vibration stopper
Spool pin
Washer ..,
Spring washer 5.2 x82x 1.0
Nut 3/16-28
Spool rest
Speol rest cushion
Boit (M5 x 0.8 L=8)
Spring washer 5.2 x 8.2 x 1.0
Washer 5.2 x 3.5 x 0.6
Spool rest rod {lower)
Spool rest bracket
Bott
Spring washer
Staple
Thread stand asm.
Thread guide asm.
Thread guide
Joint
Bolt (M5 x 0.8 L=8)
Spring washer 52 x 8.2 x 1.0
Washer 52 x 95 x0.6

.............. { b 9 ;. S
by TH—
6Hho+ b
EZHHR

1 h&ZFHR—
B R ¢
25 1
1T rE27F 1
Th27 o
T
GhTHRL
S8HhTH K
Tra7 A
1T hkeF 4
vILE TR
ThEFH—
fhv® 7
A
ESHHE

INF WA R

6hZF v
fhraF 5
TIhv%
BEHTHRNL L
INFHH R

[l A s 3

L
1TheEF
GHhTHRIL b
INRHFH R

aA—-FK A7
T a7y —
A N = P
Zh¥x3—
15
gh7HIL

HEDBZITE

TAERSHE RS

- 28

PULBEFE BIETEHS)

a5 £
__} ................
@AI ..............
MI6~ 1.5 132
dFf==IL MI7 - - -
7}-\:]‘!‘\ ............
I o S N - SN
b T?;,j—{' B e
FPLFALOB e
FTLFATE O RILE—
;jv\jlfﬁﬁjv .........
M6 L1z -
ME=10 32 -
P e B TR
e B
1764-40 L-5 - -«
VEF 73
I/F)( ..............
rE—
56:12:0.8 - - ...
5.2+8.2+~1 « -
3 ]6728 ............
L o 0 B
e
M5 .08 L 8« «ovon-
52821 -« « ..
B2vQ 5006 « - -« ..
P
bfg'{ ...............
./.7“”, ................
FO7IATRTE) -
Thar AbrFP-Fq4 73
Th27 A bPLFT
T2 J¥F
ME -~ 08 L—g - .- -
52-8.2+1 -« e
5.2 95508 - 0 0o

Amt.
Req.
HE

(1)
{4)
{3)
2)
1}
(3}
(2)
{1}
(1

(1



17. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR KNIT FABRIC TYPE (FOR MO-804, MO-814)
M % 1 JERE& (MO-804, MO-814H)

Ref. Note Part No. Description E.C. Amt.
No. Gz o . s . Req.
+L Bl (e[| :z,f?l—._ oa 2 @g
1 BOCOS-804-MHO Exchanging partasm. . . . . .. . ... AUXYIT 247 aAhTFe 73 L. 1
2 B1428-704-000 Needle thread take-up lever . . . ., .. ... .. .... AN RFE . R b I ]
3 $5-4080620-TP Screw 1/844 L=6.4 ... ... ... .. .. .... FANFL 1844 L6000 L 2]
4 B2536-704-000 Lower looper thread guide, lefe . . . .. ... ..., ... PRI A RTPLFr {eR2UY L, (1)
5 SS-6090630-5P Serew 9/6440 L=6.0 . ... ... .. .. ... ..., ETFRY 96440 L6 ... ... ... D
6 B2524-704-N00 Upper looper thread guide (left) B A [ AT (RN P o e o ) R (1}
7 S5-7090850-SP Screw 9/64-40 L=80 . ... ... ... ... .. ... TNhEZRLY 98440 L—-8 . ...... (2
8 B2535-704-000 Upper looper thread guide, right . . . ... ... . .. FAVEIE AN S S G - = B §
9 B2534-704-000 Looper thread take-up lever . . . . . ., .. ..., ..., J—IS=F >

* All parts other than ahove are same as those of model MQ-804-004, MO-814-BD4.
LEREUADERIE, MO-804-0D4, MO-BI4-BDAX R L T .

29 -




18. NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS

Part Ne. Page Item Ref. Part Na. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page ftem Ref. Part No.

o B H RE No. & & H I8 No. & & B B8 No. a &
EXCLUSIVE PARTS HH%ES B1404-804-008 8 4 19 B1516-804000-A 16 & 1 B1657-805.000-A
115-17505 8 4 4 B1405-804-000 8 4 2 B1517-704-000 16 9 8 B1657-816000
115-22950 16 9 3 B1406-804-000 8 4 18 B1518-704-000 16 9 4 B1657-816-00A
EXCLUSIVE PARTS "B §B%&°B° B1409-804-0A0-A 8 4 1 B1519-804-000 i6 9 5 B1658-804-000
BOOOS-804-MHO 29 17 1 B1410-804-000 8 4 &0 B1520-804-000 16 9 a B1660-704-000
B1102-704-000 2 1 1 B1411-804-B00 8 4 &2 81521-704-000 16 9 7 B81661-804-000
B1103-804-000-A 4 2 7 B1412-804-000 8 4 51 B1522-804-000 2 1 5 B1663-704-000
B1104-804-000 4 2 8 81413-804-000 8 4 2 B1523-804-0A0 16 9 27 B1663-804-000
B1105-804-000 4 2 4 B1414-804-000 3 4 4 B1525-804-000 16 9 28 B16 4-704-000
B1106-804-000 4 2 5 B1416-804-0A0 B 4 53 B1526-804-000 16 9 26 B1664-804-000
B1107-804-000 4 7 1 B1417-804-000 8 4 6B5 B1527-804-000 16 9 15 B1665-704-000
B1108-704-000 2 1 o/ B1419-716-000-A 8 4 3 B1528-804-000-A 18 10 15 B1666-704000
B1110-804-000 2 1 42 B1420-714-B00 8 4 43 B1528-804-000-4 18 10 23 B1666-804-000
B1111-804-000 2 1 23 B1420-716-D00 8 4 42 B1528.804000-A 18 10 50  B1667-804-000
B1112-804-000-B 2 1 27 B1421-7040A0 8 4 23 81529-804-000 16 9 23  B2102-816-000-A
B1114-704000-A 4 2 30 B1422-804-CAD 8 4 4 81530-804-000 18 10 12 B2103-816-0A0
B1114-804-C0A 2 128 B1422-804-CAD 14 7 25 B1530-804-000 18 10 30 B2105-816-000
B1115-704-0A0 2 1 35  B1422-816-000 20 11 1 B1530-816-D00 18 10 33  B2106-816-CAD
B1116-804-000 2 1 40 B1423-704-000 8 4 35 B1534-804-000 i6 9 10 B2107-816-000
B1117-704-000 2 1 33 B1424-804-000 8 4 36 B1535-804-0A0 16 9 M B2108-816-0A0
B1118-704-000-A 4 2 33  B1425.704-000 8 4 34 B1536-804-000 16 9 20 B2109-816-000
81119-804-000-A 4 2 24 B1426-704-000 20 11 8 B1539-804-000 18 10 17 B2110-816-000-B
B1120-804-000-A 4 2 22 B1426-816-0A0 20 1 -1 B1601-8040B0 10 5 24 B2111-816-000
B1121-704-000 4 2 75 B1426-816-000 20 M 2 B1604-704-000 10 § 32 B2112-816-0A0-A
B1121-714-000 4 2 26 B1427-804-000 8 4 37 B1605-704-000 10 5 36 B2113816-000
B1121-716-000 4 2 28 B1427-816-000 20 1 3 B1606-704-000 10 5 34 B2114-816-CAD
B1122-704-00B 4 2 M B1428-704-000 29 17 2 B1607-704-000 10 5 33 R2115-816-000
B1123-804000-A 2 1 45 B1428-804-000 22 12 t B1609-804-CO0 10 5 28 B2116-816-0A0
B1124-804-000 4 2 3 B1428-816-000 20 11 5 B1610-804-D00 10 5 25 B2117-716-0A0
B1125-804-000 0 5 1 81432-804-000 8 4 48  B1G118040A0 10 & 3 B2118-816-C00
B1130-804-0A0 2 1 14 B1433-804-000 8 4 8 81612-804-CAQ 8 4 18 B2119-816-B00O
B1130-804-000 2 1 11 B1435-804-000 8 4 38 B1612-804-CAQ 10 5 5 B2120-816-000
B1130-816-0A0 2 1 15  B501-804-00C-A 16 9 12  R1612-804-CO0 8 4 16-1 B2201-816-00B
B1131-804-000 2 1 8 B1502-804-000 1 9 13 B1612804-CO0 10 5 5-1 B2201-816-000
B1132-804-000 2 1 12 B1503-704000-A 16 O 17 B1613-B04-0AC 10 5 21 B2202-816-000
B1135-804-000 4 2 20 B1505-804-000 2 1 4 B1613-804-000 10 5 211 B2203-816-000
B1140-716-000 4 2 32 B1506-716-000 18 10 37 B1614-804-000 10 5 2  B2204816-000
B1141-804-000 4 2 18  B1506-804-000 18 10 3 81615-804-000 10. 5 20 B2206-816-000
B1142-804-000 4 2 14 B1506-804-000 18 10 2 B1615-804-000 22 12 24  B2206-81600B
B1144-804-000-A 2 1 19 B1507-804-0A0 18 10 2 B1616-804-0A0-A 10 5 11 B2401-816-000
B1145-804000-A 2 1 20 B1507-804-0B0 18 10 1 B1616-804000-A 10 5 12  B2402-716-000
B1146-804-000 4 z 12 B1507-804-000 18 10 4 B1617-804-000 10 & 14  B2502-804-0A0
B1148-804-000 2 1 7 B1507-804-5A0 18 10 2-1 B1618-804-000 10 8 15  B2502-804-0A0
B1149-804-00B 12 6 37 B1507-804-580 18 10 1-1 B1619-804-000 10 5 7  B2505-704-000
81150-804-000 a 2 10 B1507-804-500 18 10 449  BR1620-804-000 10 5 8  B2506-704-000
B1151-704-000 2 1 a3 B1507-814-BA0 18 10 201 B1621-804DAC 12 6 3 B2507-804-000-B
B1151-804-000 2 1 22 B1507-814-BBO 18 10 19-1 B1621-804-000 12 6 4  B2507-804-000-B
B1152-B04-0A0 22 12 83 B1507-814-0A0 18 10 20 B1622-804-000 12 6 5  B2508-704-000
B1153-704-000 4 2 17 B1507-814-0B0 18 10 19 B1623-804-0A0 w5 39 B2508-704-000
B1154-704-000 2 1 44 B1507.814-00A 18 10 22 B1624-704-000 12 6 9  B2509-804-000
B1155-704-000 4 2 29 B1507-814-B00 18 10 221 B1625-8040D00-A 12 6 12  B2509-804-000
B1156-804-000 2 1 16 B1507-816-0A0 18 16 38 B1626-804000-A 12 6 2  B2510-704-000
B1166-122-000 4 2 1N B1507-816.0B0 18 10 25 B1627-804-0A0-A 12 6 10 B2512-704-0A0
B1179-552-000 2 1 38 B1507-816-000 18 10 38 B1628-704-000 12 & 35 B2515704-000
B1201-804000-B 6 3 10 B1508-352.000 12 6 56 B1629-704-000 12 6 36 B2516-804-0A0
B1201-816-000-B 6 3 11 B1508-804-000 18 10§ B1630-804-000-A 12 6 33 B2517-804-0A0-A
B1203-704-000 6 3 45 B1508-804-000 18 10 24 B1631-804000-A 12 6 30 B2518-804-000-A
B1204-704-000 6 3 39 B1508-804-008 18 10 61 B1632-704-0A0-A 12 6 29 B2518-8040A0B
B1205-372000 22 12 36  B1508-804-00B 18 10 241 B1640-804-000-A 12 6 27 B2519-804-000
B81206-704-000 B 3 4 B1508-816-000 18 10 44 B1642-804-000-B 12 6 43 B2519-814-.000
B1207-804-000 6 3 40 B1509-804-000 18 10 5 B1643-804-0A0 12 6 47  B2520-704-0A0
B1210-804-000 6 3 37 B1509804-500 18 10 5.1 B1645-704-000-A 12 6 45  B2521-804-000
B1211-804-000 6 3 35 B1509-814-000 18 10 23 B1646-704-000-A 12 6 51 B2522-704-000
B1212-704-000 6 3 34 B1509-814-B00 18 10 23-1 B1647-704-000-A 12 6 &0 B82522-352-000
B1213-804000-A 6 3 8 B1509-816-000 18 10 41 B1648-804-000 12 6 48  B2523-704-000
81214-704-000 6 3 1 B1510-804-000 18 10 8 B1649-804-000 12 6 52 B2524-704-000
B1214-716-000 6 3 3  BI1510-804-000 18 10 26  B1650-704-000 10 5 45 B2524.704000
B1215-804-000 6 3 7 B1510-816-000 18 10 43 B1651-704-000 10 5 41 B2525-704-000
B1215-816-000 6 3 &5 B1511-804-000 182 10 10 B1652-704-000 10 5 44  B2526-704-000
B1217-804-000 6 3 32 B1511-814-000 18 10 28 B1654-704-000 10 5 42 B2526-804-000
B1219-804-000 6 3 & B1611-816-000 18 10 47 B1656-804-000 12 6 15 B2526-804-000
B1226-552-000 24 13 1 B1512-704-0A0 16 9 3 B1656-805-000 12 6 14 B2526-804-000
B1401-804-0A0 6 3 15 B1512-816-000 18 10 46 B1656-816-000 12 6 16 B2527-704-000
B1402-804-0A0 8 4 14 B1513-816-000 18 10 45 B1656-816-A00 12 6 161 B2528-704-0A0
B1403-352-CA0 22 12 20 B1514-816-000 18 10 49 B1657-804-00C 12 6 23 82528-804-000
B1403-352-C00 22 12 201 BI1515-804-000-A 15 9 2 30
B1403-804000-A 8 4 9 B1515-816-000 18 10 48

. _

#5|

Page [tem Ref.

HE No.

]

12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
10
HY
12
10
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
15
15

6
15
15
15
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14
14

BB AL

—

coooa:mwmmmmmmmmmmmwmmmmmmmmmmmmmmm

i
L) o2 = =k o o

\JMP\](-JCA)(JMM\JN—JN(D\J\JN\J\J\J‘NJ\]“—JM\J\J\J\J\J\J\J\J\J\JLJ

22
24
2441
18
20
21
41
34
40
54
30
27

58-1
58
57
54
55
62
62-1
18
16
27
22

37

35

38

32
"

10
19
22
17
29
29
27
28
39
43
45
18

14

45
26
20
24
29
37
43
12



Part No. Page Item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref. . Part No. Page item Ref. Part No. Page Item Ref.

& & H EAB No. LI 3 B IEH No. % & 1EE No. & E JEH No.
B2529-704-000 4 2 40 B3509-704-000 24 13 16 B8212-816-0A0 26 15 9 NS-6240630-SN 25 14 8
B2530-704-000 4 2 44  B3510-704-000 8 4 6 BB212816-000 26 15 11 NSH240630-5N 26 15 &
B2531-704-000 14 7 4 B3510-804-0A0 24 13 2 88214-704-000 4 2 &g N5-6680410-5P 2 1 48
B2531-704-000 15 8 22 B3511-704-G00 g8 4 2 B8215-704-000 4 2 5O
B2532-704-000 24 13 35 B3511-704-000 8 4 7 B8216-8040A0-A 4 2 49 PIN S
B2533-704-000 24 13 34  B3512-704-008 8 4 3 B8217-804-000-A 4 2 48  PD-D201000-0B 16 9 16
B2534-704-000 29 17 9 B3513-804-0A0 24 13 10 B8219-125-000 4 2 &7 PS-0200062-KH 14 7 42
B2535-704-000 29 17 B B3514-704-000 24 13 5 B8220-804-000 4 2 51 PS-0200062-KH 15 8 21
B2536-704-000 29 17 4 B3515-804-000 24 13 14 BB221-804-0A0 4 2 52 PS-0300132-KH 10 5 33
B3101-704-0B0 20 11 27 B3517-704-000 8 4 25 B8222-804-000 4 2 54 P5-0400182-K0 2 1 4
B3101-8G4-000 20 11 30 B3517-804-000 24 13 31 B88227-804-000 25 14 o]

B3102-704-0B0 20 11 36 B3518-804-000 24 13 27 B8227-804-000 26 15 6 SNAP RING T
B3102-804-000 20 11 39 83519-804-000 24 13 29 B8228-125-000 4 2 B0 RC-1401213-KP 6 3 36
B83102-816-000 20 11 81 B3520-804-000 24 13 30 B8228-804 0A0 25 14 10 RE-0200000-K0 16 9 6
B3103-704-0B0 20 11 45 B3522-552-000 24 13 9 B8228-804-0A0 26 15 3 R E-0400000-K0 12 6 1
B3183-804-000 20 11 48 B3523-804-000 24 13 24 B9111-304-008B 26 15 21 RE-0500000-K0 12 6 26
B3104-816-0A0 20 11 19 B3524-804-000 4 2 19 B9111-804-000-A 25 14 21 RE-G200000-KP 12 6 &b
B3104-816-000 20 11 20 B3525-704-000 8 4 13 B9113-804-0AB 26 15 20

B3105-804-000 20 11 34 B3525-804-000 12 6 B8 B89113-804-0A0 25 14 16 RUBBER RING QU

B3105-804-000 20 11 43 B3526-704-000 14 7 18 B89113-804-000 25 14 17 RO-0601501-00 12 6 46
B3105-804-000 20 11 B2 B3534-352-000 24 13 26 89113-804-000 26 15 23 R0-1331701-00 24 13 22
B3105-816-000 26 11 22 B4101-804-0A0 8 3 12 B9114-804-000 25 14 18 R(-4453001-00 6 3 42
B3106-704-00A 20 11 28 B4102-804-0A0 22 12 22 B9114-804-000 26 15 24

B3106-704-00B 20 11 48 B4103-804-000-B 22 12 4 THROAT PLATE FAE
B3106-704-00C 20 11 37 B4104-804-000-A 22 12 18 OILWICK sl R4200-E0D-CO0 22 12 29
B3106-816-000 20 1t 26 B4106-804000-A 22 12 8 CQ-2000000-C0 10 5 40 R4200-EQD-DOO0 22 12 29-
B83107-704-000 20 11 N B4106-816-000-A 22 12 6 CQ-2020000-00 B 17 R4205-E0D-EQQ 22 12 28
B3107-704-000 20 11 40 B4107-804-000-A 22 12 13 CQ-2020000-G0 8 27 R4205-E0D-E0A 22 12 28-
83107-704-000 20 11 49 B4108-804-000-A 22 12 14 CC-2020000-00 8 a7 R4508-E0D-C0O0 22 12 27
B3108-704-000 20 11 80 B41092-804-000 22 12 11 CQ-2020000-00 10 6 R4508-E0D-DOB 22 12 27-
B3110-804-00C 20 11 10 B4110-804-000-A 22 12 3 £Qa-2020000-00 10 29 HINGE SCREW S

BN NOOO SN R RN

B3111-804-000 20 11 12 B4111-804-00A 22 12 9 €Q-2020000-00 14 26 SD-0260271-SP 10 & 35
B3112-704-000 20 11 29 B4111-804-00C 22 12 10 CQ-2020000-00 15 16 SD-0450701-TP 6 3 14
B3112-704-000 20 11 38 B4112-704-0A0 22 12 N CQ-2020000-00 156 26 SD-0450701-TP 6 3 17
B3112-704-000 20 11 47 B4112-704-000 22 12 35 C{Q-2020000-00 22 1 21 SD-0450701-TP 6 3 19
B3113-352-000 20 1 14 84112-716-0A0 22 12 32 CQ-3030000-00 4 ] 5D-0450701-TP 6 3 23
B3120-352-000 20 11 3211 B4113-704-000-A 22 12 44 CQ-3030000-00 8 54 S0-0450701-TP 6 3 2B
B3120-352-000 20 11 411 B4113-718-000-A 22 12 42 SD-0720261-5P 12 6 28
83120-352-000 20 11 50-1 B4114-704-000 22 12 38 THRUST COLLAR AZX +H3—  gp-0720801-TH 15 B8 3

B3120-704-000 20 11 32 B4115-704-000 22 12 48 CS5-087081A-5H 8 4 &7

B3120-704-000 20 1t 4 B4115-804-000 22 12 46 CS-095081B-5H 10 5 17 SCREW F
83120-704-000 20 11 B0 B4117-804-000 22 12 53 C5-095101 A-5H 22 12 25 SK-2352500-5C 25 14 3
B3126-012-000 20 11 33 B4118-804-00C 22 12 B2 CS8-0951018-5H 22 12 25 SK-3412000-5C 25 14 22
B3126-012-000 20 11 42 B4112-804-000 22 12 58 CS-103121A-8SH 14 7 2 SK-3412000-5C 26 15 22
B3126-012-00C 20 11 5 B4120-804-000 22 12 64 CS-103121A-8H 14 7 33 SM-9050813-SE 28 16 24
B3148-123-000 20 11 23 B4120-814-00F 22 12 M CS-1201010-SH 8 4 12 SM-G050813-SE 28 16 36
B3149-123-BOC 20 11 24 B4120-816-000-A 22 12 68 EXCLUSIVE PARTS "M BEX3'M" SM-9061080-5E 28 16 29
B3301-704-0AC 28 16 32 B4121-804-000 22 12 6h MAD-11532000 28 16 31 SM-9061203-SE 28 16 11
B33G1-704-0A0 28 16 1 B4121-814-00G 22 12 70 SM-9083653-SN 26 15 12
B3301-704-000 28 16 27 B4121-816-000 22 12 67 NEEDLE it SQ-1000401-MZ 24 13 15
B3302-704-000 28 16 28 B4122-804-000 22 12 46 MDC-27081100 g8 4 4 SQ-1110401-M2 8 4 24
B3303-704-000 28 16 22 B4122-816-000 22 12 66 MDC-270B1100 8 4 45 SQ-1110403-M2 24 13 13
B3304-704-000 28 186 9 B4123-804-000 22 12 47 5Q-11204561-M2 8 4 26
B3305-704-0A0 28 16 18 B4125-804-000 22 12 33 NUT + ok $5-2110920-TP 22 12 30
B3306-704-000 28 16 6 B4126-352-000 22 12 37 NM-6060003-SC 28 16 12 $5-3090610-3P 25 14 13
B3307-704-000 28 16 7 B4127-352-000 22 12 50 NM-6080600-SM 26 15 14 S$S-3090610-5P 26 15 17
B3307-804-000 28 16 18 B4127-804-000-A 22 12 17 NM-6160511-SE 28 16 3 58-4060310-5P 10 &5 28
B3308-704-000 28 16 8 B4128-352-000 22 12 43 NS-6090310-SP 2 1 3 $5-4060310-5P 22 12 5
B3308-704-000 28 16 13 B4129-804-000 22 12 501 NS-8090310-SP 24 13 33 $5-4060310-5P 22 12 7
B83310-704-000 28 16 10 B8201-804-000-A 25 14 1 NS-6090310-SP 25 14 14 $8-4060310-5P 22 12 12
B83311-012-000 28 16 23 BB201-816-0A0-A 26 15 1 NS6020310-5P 26 15 18 $5-4080610-5P 2 1 13
B83311-704-00C 28 16 5 B8202-804-000-B 25 14 6 NS£6110310-SP 16 9 25 $5-4080610-5P 15 8 14
B3311-804-000 28 16 14 B8202-804-0300-B 26 15 10 NS-6110310-SP 20 1% 35 $5-4080610-5P 15 8 28
B3312-012-000 28 16 17 B8204-816-00C 26 15 2 NS-6110310-5P 20 11 44 55-4080620-TP 22 12 2
B3313-704-000 28 16 2 B8204-816-000-A 26 15 3 NS-6110310-5P 20 11 53 S5-4080620-TP 29 17 3
B3315-704-000 28 16 35 B8206-804-000-A 25 14 11 NS6110310-5P 22 12 39 $5$-4090610-SP 2 1 21
B3316-704-0B0 28 16 33 B8206-804-000-A 26 15 15 NS-6120310-8N 28 16 21 $5-4080610-SP 2 1 30
B3316-704-000 28 16 34 B8207-804-000-A 25 14 15 NS-6120310-SP 2 1 28 55-4090610-SP 24 13 18
B3501-804-000-A 24 13 12 B8207-804-000-A 26 15 19 NS-6120310-SP 10 5 16 §5-4G90810-5P 22 12 B9
B3503-804-0A0 24 13 3 B8208-804-000-A 25 14 2 NS-6120310-SP 16 9 19 §8-506N0310-5P 14 7 20
B3504-352-000 24 13 25 B8209-804-000 25 14 5 NS-6120310-5f 20 11 21 $5-5060410-SP 12 6 17
B3506-804-0A0 24 13 8 B8209-804-000 26 15 7 NS-6150310-SP 22 12 62 55-5060410-SP 18 10 16
B3507-704-000 24 13 21 B8211-804-000-A 25 14 4 $S-5060410-SP 18 10 34

B3508-704-000 24 13 17 3 $5-5060410-5P 18 10 ™




Part No,
L
55-5060410-5P
5$5-5090610-5P
$5-5110710-5P
$5-5110710-5P
$8-51505t0-5P
$5-6060340-5P
S$5-6060340-SP
S5-6060340-5P
$5-6060410-TP
S5-6060410-TP
$56060410-TP
$56060410-TP
S§-6060510-TP
S5-6080410-5P
55-6080410-5P
$5-6080810-5P
$5-6090420-SP
$5-6090520-5P
$5-6090540-SP
55-6090620-5P
$5-6090630-5P
$S-6090630-SP
SS-6090630-5P
$5-6090630-5P
$§8-6090630-5P
55-6090630-5P
5S5-6090630-5P
$S-6090630-5P
S8-6090630-5P
$5-6090630-5P
55-6090630-5P
$5-6000630-5P
$5-6090630-5P
SS-6090650-5P
SS-6090650-5P
$5-6090670-TP
55-6090670-TP
§5-6090810-5P
55-6091210-5P
$5-6091210-TP
SS6110420-TP
556110610-TP
$5-6110650-TP
SS6110710-TP
$56110710-TP
$56111740-5P
55-6121010-SP
§56121020-5P
$5-6121020-SP
55-6121020-5P
§5-6121020-8P

Page ltem Ref.

B A8 No.
20 11 13
4q 2 27
25 14 12
26 15 16
20 1 17
18 10 11
18 10 29
18 10 40
12 6 38
18 10 9
18 10 18
18 10 27
14 7 30
12 6 31
14 7 30
6 3 33
8 4 49
4 2 38
4 2 13
24 13 7
2 1 24
4 2 23
4 2 39
4 2 42
4 2 47
8 4 22
14 7 9
14 7 15
14 7 46
20 11 7
20 11 9
22 12 40
29 17 5
18 10 42
24 13 28
2 1 39
20 11 56
6 3 4
24 13 32
12 6 42
8 4 5B
22 12 34
10 5 3
10 5 37
15 8 30
22 12 41
4 2 6
8 4 10
10 5 19
12 6 13
14 7 5

Part No.

& &
$5-6121020-5P
$5-6121020-SP
5$5-6121060-5P
$56121060-5P
$5-6121050-5P
$5-6121050-5P
S86121210-5P
SS-6121210-5P
$5-6121220-TFP
556121220-TP
$56121220-TP
55-6121220-TP
885-6121220-TP
S8-6121610-TP
S5-6122510-5P
$5-6151440-5P
55-6152440-5P
§5-6153040-5P
55-6741010-SP
$5-7060310-5P
$5-7060510-5P
58-7060610-5P
55-7060610-5P
$5-7060610-SP
S5-7060610-SP
§8-7080520-5P
S§5-7080520-5P
§S-7090510-SP
§§-7090520-SP
$S5-7090520-5P
$§-7090610-5P
8§8-7080710-5L
$5-7090710-5P
55-70908560-5P
$5-7090850-5P
55-7090910-5P
S$5-7090910-3P
$5-7091110-5P
$5-7091110-5P
$5-7091110-5P
$5-7091110-8P
§5-7091110-5P
SS-7091110-SP
$58-7110510-5P
55-7110510-5P
$8-7110540-5P
55-7110710-5P
§5-7110710-5P
55-7110710-5P
55-7110720-TP

Page Item, Ref.

H BEE No.
14 7 3B
16 9 14
4 2 2
4 2 55
25 14 20
26 15 26
12 6 53
16 9 138
10 5 10
10 5 13
12 6 32
15 8 9
15 8 13
6 3 44
4 2 b
14 7 31
2 1 2
2 1 3
4 2 58
12 6 7
20 11 3]
14 7 21
18 10 14
18 10 32
22 12 69
18 10 7
18 10 25
14 7 13
2 1 34
2 1 36
20 11 63
2 1 18
4 2 15
4 2 46
29 17 7
2 1 37
22 12 511
2 1 6
2 1 32
4 2 18
4 2 35
6 3 2
24 13 23
25 14 19
26 15 25
28 16 15
6 3 13
6 3 16
10 5 23
15 8 6

Part No.

o &
55-7110910-5P
55-7110910-TP
§S8-7110910-TP
SS-7110910-TP
58-7111410-5P
§8-7112420-5P
85-7120640-5P
55-7120910-5P
$8-7121410-5P
58-7150940-5P
$5-7151330-SP
55-7151550-5P
55-8080310-TP
$5-8080410-TP
55-8080410-TP
55-308041C-TP
55-8090410-5P
55-8110410-5P
S8-8110410-TP
55-8110410-TP
SS5-8110410-TP
55-8110410-TP
S$5-8110410-TP
S$5-8110510-SP
S5-8110750-5P
55-8120740-SP
55-8120740-5P
$5-8120740-5P
$5-8150510-5P
55-8160510-TP
55-8150710-SP
$5-8150710-SP
55-8150710-TP
$5-8150710-TP
55-8151150-5P
$5-8151550-5P
558620410-TM
55-8660530-TP
$5-8660530-TP
55-8660610-TP
55-8090610-TP
55-8090610-TP
55-9090610-TP
S$5-9090640-5P
S5-9111010-SP
S5-9111010-5P
$5-91110560-5P
$S-9111610-5P
$5-9112310-5P
$5-9120910-TP
88.9121210-TP
55-9121210-TP

32 -

Page ltem Ref.

8 IHE8 No.
22 12 51
[$) 3 21
6 3 2b
6 3 30
16 9 24
22 12 56
20 11 15
12 6 44
22 12 60
22 12 49
6 3 48
10 5 43
8 4 40
3 4 32
8 4 44
14 7 24
2 1 g
10 5 18
4 2 31
8 4 39
12 6 31
20 11 58
24 13 N
i ¢ N
10 5 28
2 1 25
6 3 9
22 12 19
4 2 B3
22 12 26
22 12 26
24 13 4
24 13 4
22 12 57
6 3 46
8 4 56
10 5 29
14 7 3
14 7 34
3 4 13
14 7 18
14 7 44
15 8 23
20 11 11
12 6 25
22 12 654
12 6 19
22 12 15
22 12 18
12 6 39
6 3 26
6 3 3

Part No.

& &
55-2151210-TP
$5-9151210-TP
55-9151210-TP
SS-9151210-TP
559151210-TP
559151210-TP
559151 210-TP
5591651210-TP
55-9151630-CP
$8:9162130-CP
$5-0703413-CP

PLUG
TA-C180401-MO
TA-0290301-M0

WASHER
WP-0250516-SD
WP-0250516-50
WP-0250516-5P
WP-0371016-5D
WP-0371016-5D
WP-0371016-5D
WP-0371016-5D
WP-0371016-50
WP-0480856-SP
WP-0501016-5C
WP-0501016-8D
WP-0520656-5A
WP-0520656-5A
WP-0560860-5E
WP-0612056-5D
WP-0621016-5D
WP-0751576-SD
WP-0850002-5C
WP-0850002-5P
WP-1102016-5C
WP-1102016-5C
WP-1702600-50
WS-0521010-KN
WS-0521010-KN
WS5-0521010-KN
WS-0822010-KP
WS-0822010-KP
WS-1643202-KR
WZ-0430200-KH
W2Z-2640310-KH

Page ltem Ref,

g 1BAE No.
4 2 e
8 4 15
0 5 4
14 7023
14 740
15 38 20
16 9@ 22
22 12 23
24 13 19
24 13 20
3 4 30
kAR
8 4 &
6 3 43
FE &
18 10 13
182 10 3
20 11 4
2 1 29
4 2 34
8 4 33
20 11 25
24 13 6
22 12 55
2 1 17
22 12 61
28 16 26
28 16 38
28 16 19
6 3 47
12 6 49
2 1 46
26 15 13
8 4 28
25 14 7
26 15 4
28 16 4
28 16 20
28 16 25
28 16 37
2 1 47
8 4 29
28 16 30
2 1 10
6 3 38




MEMO



{

TOKYO JUKI INDUSTRIAL €O., LTD. IR L R ihNN =t

Business Oh‘iceJ 23-3, Kabuki-cho 1-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan A M- S EHEA T EHET 8 » 2 @1 TEL(480)1111(FK4f)
Cable Address: JUKI TOKYO T182

Telex: 22967;232-2301
Telephone : Tokyo 205-1188-1189-1190

Printed in Japan




